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Company profile

Petro Tool Ltd is a supplier of a wide range of drilling Since 2006 the company has maintained a reliable
products and performance services. reputation as a supplier, partner and client with good
background and future perspectives.

.

: -
I & =
= : il B T

Services
- Field supervision, completion services for oil and gas « Well sidetracks using specialized tools developed with
production wells. in house R&D
« Engineering support and field supervision for drilling « Engineering works & fabrication for ferrous, non-
directional and horizontal wells ferrous, stainless, non-magnetic, PTFE materials and

spares.
« Engineering support and field supervision for drilling
directional and horizontal wells using “Target” MWD - Non-destructive testing and examination of chemical oil
system with EM signal and gas refining, explosion and fire hazardous production

equipment. Field based control and testing using
« Bit service offering drilling engineering for drilling off-line operation tools and equipment including testing
process optimization: preparation (cleaning, washing)
« Mud service —Client oriented logistics. « Manual, electrical arc, laser welding services and

soldering.

« Rent and engineering supervision for Mud Motors,
Bidirectional drilling jars as well as associated
equipment and tools under specific requirements for
size, assemblies and materials proven to operate in any
drilling conditions
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Production and repair

« Rock cutting tools (fixed cutter PDC bits design and
production)

« Cutting heads
« Emergency and fishing tools
« BHA components

« Varied assembly parts and units, metal constructions
for any type of industries.

« Accomodation cabins

Petro Tool produces and supplies its products to
Russia, Regional Countries in CIS and Foreign Markets.
We provide repair and maintenance services for our own
products as well as products manufactured in Russia
and by foreign manufacturers as well.

Our interests are not limited to markets in Russia
and CIS countries, and extended throughout the world,
including the Central and South- East Asia, Middle East,
Africa, etc.

The High performance of the company is supported by
qualified staff with many years’ experience in production
management, design and services.

Petro Tool's production facilities are equipped with
sophisticated production machines and tools (five-axis
machining units manufactured in Germany, Japan,
Switzerland), supported by design & engineering using
world class computer-aided design systems (CAD)
(SiemensNX, Creo company PTC).

Our Design is based on Clients technical requirements.

Petro Tool's major feature is a rapid response to the
growing needs of the market, mobility and optimazitaion
of available human, financial, innovation, technology and
other resources to achieve goals and objectives.

With Petro Tool you have guaranteed protection of your interests
and investments.
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Integrated management systems certificate No POCC RU.0001.13FK29:

GOST R IS0 9001-2008 (IS0 9001:2008),

Quality management system for design, production, sales, supply, maintenance & repair,
warranty service on oilfield and drilling tools, spares, metal works and fabrication with major
manufacturing engineering process.

Integrated management systems certificate No POCC RU.0001.13FK29:

GOST RS0 14001-2007 (ISO 14001:2008)

Environmental management system design, production, sales, supply, maintenance & repair,
warranty service on oilfield and drilling tools, spares, metal works and fabrication with major
manufacturing engineering process.

Integrated management systems certificate No POCC RU.FK29.K00217:
GOST 12.0.230-2007, OHSAS 18000:2007
HSE management system for design, production, sales, supply, maintenance & repair,

warranty service on oilfield and drilling tools, spares, metal works and fabrication with major
manufacturing engineering process.

Quality Management System (ISO 9001:2008):

Quality Management System for design, development and production of drilling tools, core
sampling, milling and other downhole equipment and tools in oil&gas industires.

License issued: American Petroleum Institute/Registration No. APIQR® 1540.
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[ ee————y API Certificate of Registration ANSI/API Spec Q1

x4 gt
- — 1 Quality Management System for design, development and production of drilling tools, core
pep sampling, milling and other downhole equipment and tools in oil&gas industires.

License issued: American Petroleum Institute/Registration No. Q1-1362.
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RIG ASSEMBLY MUD MOTOR BHA COMPONENTS

REFERENCE MATERIALS
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Rock cutting tool

BITS DESIGNATION
Size (1)
Manufacturer code/product line (Il)
Blade count (Ill)
215,9 P 5 13 M 01
Cutter size (IV) |
Body material (V)
Design option (VI)
| - bit nominal diameter in mm, for cutting heads (CH) inside  Size of PDC cutters:

diameter indicated as «x», for bicentric bits both diameters
indicated as «x», first — inside diameter, second- reaming
diameter.

Il - Product line:

— P - standard matrix or steel-body bits for vertical and
directional wells.

— PB - bicentric matrix or steel-body bits for drilling and
reaming.

— PC - matrix or steel-body cutting heads for coring.
— PP —matrix or steel-body bits for side tracking.

— PSB - special steel-body bits with TCI cutters and/

or abrasive coated cutting edges for drilling of cement/
sand plugs, sections for conductor and casing and other
operations.

— PNP - special steel-body bits with TCl cutters and
PDC cutters used for reaming and wiper trips preventing
unintentional sidetracking.

Il - indicates blades quantity for bits and cutting heads.

IV — indicates dominant size of cutters for bits and cutting
heads.
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08 - size of cutter 8,20 mm;
09 - size of cutter 9,52 mm;
11 - size of cutter 11,00 mm;
13 - size of cutter 13,44 mm;
16 - size of cutter 16,00 mm;
19 - size of cutter 19,05 mm;
22 - size of cutter 22,00 MM.

When using multiple sizes of PDC cutters the max of them is
indicated.

V — Body/Cutting head material:

M - Matrix;

S - Steel.

Note: bit/cutting head body identification may omit «S».

VI - Bit/Cutting head design option.
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P- Product Line Bits

P- Product line bits (US- old name) are used for drilling vertical and
directional wells with with specialized BHA's.
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Bit type Size Cutter Connection type IADC Nozzles/port type %
size max code and quantity %
1129 P509 123 1129 47/16 5 09 3-66 23/8 S233 2xNM
114,3 P509 255 114,3 LY, 5 09 3-66 23/8 S233 2xNS22
118,0 P313 243 118,0 421/32 3 13 3-635 - S233 3xNS22
120,6 P313 189 120,6 L% 3 13 3-635 - S233 3xNS22
123,8 P613 207 1238 47/8 6 13 3-76 27/8 S233 2xNS22; 2xports o
123,8 P513 81 1238 47/8 5 13 3-76 27/8 5233 2xXNS22; 3xports E
126,0 P413 177 126,0 431/32 4 13 3-76 27/8 S233 LXNS22 g
126,0 P513 300 126,0 431/32 5 13 3-76 27/8 S233 5xNS22 =
132,0 P313 244 132,0 51/5 3 13 3-635 - S132 3xNS22
1397 P513 82 1397 5% 5 13 3-88 3% S233 5XNM
1397 P513 82-1 1397 5% 5 13 3-88 3% S233 5xNS22
1397 P613 90 1397 5% 6 13 3-88 3% S334 3xNS22; 3xports
139,7 P813 03 1397 5% 8 13 3-88 3% S333 8xports
141,0 P313 245 141,0 59/16 3 13 3-76 27/8 S233 3xNS22 g
142,9 P813 06 1429 55/8 8 13 3-88 3% S333 8xports 7
1429 P613 91 1429 55/8 6 13 3-88 3% 5233 3xNS22; 3xnopThl g
146,0 P513 220 146,0 5% 5 13 3-88 3% S233 5xNS22 o
149,2 P513 212 1492 57/8 5 13 3-88 3% S233 5xNM
152,4 P416 333 152,4 6 4 16 3-88 3% S223 4xNM27
152,4 P416 345 152,4 6 4 16 3-88 3 S223 6xNS22
152,4 P513 111 152,4 6 5 13 3-88 3% S233 5xNS22 9
152,4 P613 92 152,4 6 6 13 3-88 3 5233 3xNS22; 3xports é
152,4 P609 183 152,4 6 6 09 3-88 3% S233 4XNM %
152,4 P713 163 152,4 6 7 13 3-88 3 S333 7xports w
152,4 P713 163-1 152,4 6 7 13 3-88 3% S333 1xNM; bxports é
155,6 P416 273 155,6 61/8 4 16 3-88 3% S223 4xNM27 E
155,6 P416 335 155,6 61/8 4 16 3-88 3% S223 6xNS22 =
155,6 P613 93 155,6 61/8 6 13 3-88 3% S233 3xNS22; 3xports
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I
% Bittype Size Blade | Cutter Connection type IADC Nozzles/port type
E count | size max code and quantity
3 161,0 P313 246 161,0 611/32 3 13 3-76 27/8 S233 3xNS22
é 1651 P513 254 1651 6 5 13 3-88 3% 5333 5xNS22
= 190,5 P613 11 190,5 7Y 6 13 3-117 LY S233 8xNM27
190,5 P516 86 190,5 7Y 5 16 3-117 4 5223 S5xNM27
1937 P613 323 1937 75/8 6 13 3-117 4V S233 8xNM27
200,0 P313 190 200,0 77/8 3 13 3-117 LY S233 3xNM27
g 212,7 P613 327 212,7 83/8 6 13 3-117 4 V2 5233 8xNM27
g 2159 P313 120 2159 82 3 13 3-117 4V S233 3xNM27
< 2159 P316 169 2159 8% 3 16 3-117 L% 5123 3xNM
§ 2159 P416 80 2159 82 4 16 3-117 4 S223 6xNM
@ 215,9 P416 80-1 2159 8% 4 16 3-117 LYs S223 6xNM
215,9 P416 80-2 2159 82 4 16 3-117 LY S223 6xNM27
2159 P416 312 2159 8% 4 16 3-117 LY S223 6xNM27
215,9 P419 17 2159 82 4 19 3-117 4LYa 5224 6xNM27
2159 P513 13 2159 812 5 13 3-117 LYs S333 5xNM
o 215,9 P513 252 2159 81 5 13 3-117 L% S434 7xNM27
g 2159 P516 16 2159 812 5 16 3-117 4 S223 5xNM27
g 215,9 P516 16-1 2159 8% 5 16 3-117 LYa S223 7xNM27
= 2159 P613 14 2159 812 6 13 3-117 4Ya 5233 8xNM27
2159 P61378 2159 82 6 13 3-117 LYa S233 8xNM27
2159 P616 164 2159 81 6 16 3-117 L% S224 6XNM
2159 P616 18 2159 82 6 16 3-117 4 S324 6xNM
2159 P616 18-1 2159 81/2 6 16 3-117 LYs S324 6xNM27
215,9 P616 253 2159 81/2 6 16 3-17 LY 5233 6xNM27
§ 2159 P713 19 2159 8% 7 13 3-117 LYs S334 7xNM
7 2159 P713 19-1 2159 82 7 13 3-117 4Ya 5334 7XxNM
g 2159 P813 104 2159 8% 8 13 3-117 4 Y S334 3xNS22; bxports
o 215,9 P613 308 2159 82 6 13 3-117 4% S334 9xNS22
215,9 P813 285 2159 8% 8 13 3-117 LYa S334 8xNS22
2191 P416 22 2191 85/8 4 16 3-117 LYa S223 6xNM
2191 P613 237 2191 85/8 6 13 3-117 LY 5233 6xNM27
9 2191 P613 240 2191 85/8 6 13 3-117 4 S233 8xNM27
% 2191 P613 240-1 2191 85/8 6 13 3-117 4 Y 5233 8xNM27
g 2191 P416 322-1 2191 85/8 4 16 3-117 L2 S223 6xNM27
w 2191 P616 238 2191 85/8 6 16 3-117 LY S223 6xNM27
é 295,3 P416 23 295,3 115/8 4 16 3-152 65/8 S223 6xNL39
E 220,7 P416 311 220,7 811/16 4 16 3-117 LY S223 6xNM27
= 220,7 P416 322 220,7 811/16 4 16 3-117 L2 5223 6xNM27
220,7 P516 96 2207 811/16 5 16 3-117 LY S223 5xNM
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220,7 P516 96-1 220,7 811/16 5 16 3-117 4LYa S223 5xNM 3
220,7 P613 25 220,7 811/16 6 13 3-117 4LYs S233 6xNM é
220,7 P613 25-1 220,7 811/16 6 13 3-117 4LY2 S233 6xNM =
220,7 P613 79 2207 811/16 6 13 3-117 LY, S233 8xNM
220,7 P613 347 2207 811/16 6 13 3-117 4L, S233 8xNM27
220,7 P616 217 220,7 811/16 6 16 3-117 4LYa S223 6xNM
2699 P416 105 2699 105/8 4 16 3-152 65/8 5223 6xNM27 E
2699 P519 351 2699 105/8 5 19 3-152 65/8 S223 7xNM27 %
2699 P616 98 2699 105/8 6 16 3-152 65/8 S223 8xNM27 %
295,3P319 192 295,3 115/8 3 19 3-152 65/8 S124 9xNM g
295,3 P319 192-1 295,3 115/8 3 19 3-152 65/8 S124 9xNM @
295,3 P419 166 2953 115/8 4 19 3-152 65/8 S223 6xNL
295,3 P419 354 295,3 115/8 4 19 3-152 65/8 S223 6xNM27
295,3 P422 33 295,3 115/8 4 22 3-152 65/8 S223 6xNL
295,3P519 30 295,3 115/8 5 19 3-152 65/8 S223 5xNL39
295,3 P519 30-2 2953 115/8 5 19 3-152 65/8 S223 5xNL39 o
295,3 P519 30-3 2953 115/8 5 19 3-152 65/8 S223 5xNL39, 2xNM27 g
295,3 P522 31 295,3 115/8 5 22 3-152 65/8 S223 5xNL %
295,3 P522 31-1 2953 115/8 5 22 3-152 65/8 5223 5xNL39 =
295,3 P616 101 295,3 115/8 6 16 3-152 65/8 S423 6xXNL
295,3 P619 32 2953 115/8 6 19 3-152 65/8 S223 6xNL
295,3 P619 32-1 295,3 115/8 6 19 3-152 65/8 S223 9xNM27
295,3P713 328 295,3 115/8 7 13 3-152 65/8 5223 9xNM27
295,3P813 112 2953 115/8 8 13 3-152 65/8 S333 8xNM27
295,3 P813 251 295,3 115/8 8 13 3-152 65/8 S334 8xNM27 é
295,3 P913 350 295,3 115/8 9 13 3-152 65/8 S334 9XNM27 7
300,0 P419 108 300,0 1113/16 4 19 3-152 65/8 S223 6xNL39 g
300,0 P519 35 300,0 11 13/16 5 19 3-152 65/8 S223 5xNL e
311,1 P419 109 3111 12 Y 4 19 3-152 65/8 S224 6xNL
311,1 P419 356 311 12 Y 4 19 3-152 65/8 S224 6xNM27
311,1 P516 348 3111 12 Y 5 16 3-152 65/8 5223 5xNL39
311,1 P519 36 311 12 Y 5 19 3-152 65/8 S223 5xNL %
31,1 P616 115 3111 12 6 16 3-152 65/8 S423 6xNL é
311,1 P713 186 311,1 12 Y 7 13 3-152 65/8 S233 7xNM %
311,1 P713 186-1 311 12 Vi 7 13 3-152 65/8 S334 7xNM27 )
311,1 P619 161 3111 12 Y 6 19 3-152 65/8 S223 6xNM27 é
3937 P419 40-1 3937 15% 4 19 3-177 75/8 5223 8xNL39 E
393,7 P619 39 3937 15 %2 6 19 3-177 75/8 S323 8xNL39 =
406,4 P619 224 406,4 16 6 19 3-177 75/8 S224 9xNL39
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.|
% Bittype S'Ze Blade | Cutter Connection type IADC Nozzles/port type
E -- count | size max code and guantity
3 406,4 P619 41 406,4 6 19 3-177 75/8 S224 9xNL39
é 431,8 P519 260 431,8 17 5 19 3-177 75/8 S224 12XNM27
= 4445 P519 42 4445 17 V2 5 19 3-177 75/8 S224 7xNL39
4445 P619 110 4445 17 V2 6 19 3-177 75/8 S224 8xNL39
95,4 P409 229 95,4 3% 4 09 3-66 23/8 S234 2xNM; 2xports
349,2 P519 414 3492 13% 5 19 3-152 65/8 S424 5xNL39
g 146,0 P709 415 146,0 5% 7 9 3-88 3% S333 7XnopThl
g 220,7 P613 417 2207 811/16 6 13 3-117 4Ya S333 8xNM27
< 123,8 P513 418 123,8 47/8 5 13 3-76 27/8 5233 2xNS22; 3xports
§ 190,5 P713 419 190,5 7% 7 13 3-117 4 S434 7xNS22
o 3937 P419 406-1 3937 15% 4 19 3-177 75/8 S423 8xNL39
3937 P419 406 3937 15% 4 19 3-177 75/8 S323 8xNL39
2159 P616 430 2159 8% 6 16 3-117 4Ys S223 6xNM27
2159 P616 430-2 2159 8% 6 16 3-117 4 5223 6XNM27
2159 P616 430-1 2159 8% 6 16 3-117 LYs S223 6xNM27
@ 2159 P616 430-3 2159 8% 6 16 3-117 4, 5223 6XNM27
é 406,4 P419 431 406,4 16 4 19 3-177 75/8 S423 8xNL39
% 490,0 P419 434 490,0 199/32 4 19 %3_/%23 65/8FH  S423 8xNL39
3111 P316 437 3111 12 Vi 3 16 3-152 65/8 5123 3xnopTbl
31,1 P716 441 31,1 12 Y 7 16 3-152 65/8 S423 7xNM27
2159 P613 442 2159 8% 6 13 3-117 4% 5333 6xNS22
2159 P913 443 2159 8% 9 13 3-117 LYa S433 3xNS22; éxports
2159 P813 447 2159 8% 8 13 3-117 42 S433 4xNS22; Lxports
E 155,6 P513 448 155,6 61/8 5 13 3-88 3% 5233 5xNS22
§ 220,7 P613 451 2207 811/16 6 13 3-117 42 S333 6xNM27
2 155,6 P613 452 155,6 61/8 6 13 3-88 3% 5233 6xNS22
= 2159 P716 396-1 2159 8% 7 16 3-117 45 S423 4xNS22; 7xports
2159 P716 396-2 2159 8% 7 16 3-117 LY, S423 11XNS22
2159 P716 453 2159 8% 7 16 3-117 4 S423 11xNS22
155,6 P613 456 155,6 61/8 6 13 3-88 3% S233 6xNS22
" 220,7 P516 457 220,7 811/16 5 16 3-117 4 5323 7XNS22
§ 1429 P713 461 1429 55/8 7 13 3-88 3% S233 7xports
E 295,3P519 30-8 2953 115/8 5 19 3-152 65/8 S323 5xNL39
2 295,3 P519 30-9 2953 115/8 5 19 3-152 65/8 S323 5xNL39
% 2159 P516 388-1 2159 8% 5 16 3-117 42 S423 7xNS22
E 2159 P516 388-2 2159 8% 5 16 3-117 4% S423 7xNS22
= 2159 P516388-3 2159 8% 5 16 3-117 LY S423 7xNS22
215,9 P516 388-4 2159 8% 5 16 3-117 4 S423 7xXNS22
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.|
Bittype Size Blade | Cutter Connection type IADC Nozzles/port type é
count | size max code and quantity E
2159 P613 14-1 2159 8% 6 13 3-117 LY S233 8xNM27 3
2159 P613 14-2 2159 82 6 13 3-117 L2 5233 8xNM27 é
2159 P613 14-3 2159 8% 6 13 3-117 LY S233 8xNM27 =
295,3 P519 365-1 2953 115/8 5 19 3-152 65/8 S324 5xNL39
1397 P413 04 1397 5% 4 13 3-88 3% S233 4xNS22
1429 P51383 1429 55/8 5 13 3-88 3% S233 5xNS22
142,9 P513 83-1 142.9 55/8 5 13 3-88 3% 5233 5xNS22 E
1429 P513 395 1429 55/8 5 13 3-88 3% S233 2xNS22; 3xports %
146,0 P613 221 146,0 5% 6 13 3-88 3% S233 2xNS22; bxports S
2159 P516 218 2159 82 5 16 3-117 42 5323 7XNM27 g
2159 P516 388 2159 8% 5 16 3-117 LY S423 7xNS22 s
212,7 P516 362 2127 83/8 5 16 3-117 42 5323 7xNM27
2159 P316 380 2159 8% 3 16 3-117 LY S123 3xnopTbl
215,9 P416 376 2159 82 4 16 3-117 L2 5223 6xNM27
2159 P716 318 2159 8% 7 16 3-117 LY S423 9xNS22
2159 P716 396 2159 8% 7 16 3-117 L% S423 T1XNS22 o
2159 P716 453-1 2159 82 7 16 3-117 42 S423 11XNS22 g
2191 P616 238-1 2191 85/8 6 16 3-117 LYs S323 6xNM27 %
220,7 P416 377 220,7 811/16 4 16 3-117 4Ya 5223 6xNM27 =
220,7 P613 391 2207 811/16 6 13 3-117 LYs S333 8xNS22
222,3 P416 368 2223 8% 4 16 3-117 L% S223 6XNM27
222,3P516 88 2223 8% 5 16 3-117 LYs S223 7xNM27
222,3 P613 404 2223 8% 6 13 3-117 LYa S333 6xNM27
295,3 P519 30-5 295,3 115/8 5 19 3-152 65/8 5323 5xNL39
295,3 P519 30-6 295,3 115/8 5 19 3-152 65/8 S323 5xNL39 é
295,3 P519 30-7 295,3 115/8 5 19 3-152 65/8 5323 5xNL39 7
295,3 P519 407 295,3 115/8 5 19 3-152 65/8 S423 7xNM27 g
295,3 P519 30-1 2953 115/8 5 19 3-152 65/8 5323 5xNL39 o
295,3 P519 30-4 295,3 115/8 5 19 3-152 65/8 S323 5xNL39
295,3P619 390 2953 115/8 6 19 3-152 65/8 S323 8xNM27
3111 P616 37 311 12V 6 16 3-152 65/8 S423 6xNL39
311,1 P619 161-1 3111 12 % 6 19 3-152 65/8 S323 6xNL39 9
393,7 P519 339 3937 157 5 19 3-177 75/8 5323 7xNL39 %
406,4 P619 224-1 406,4 16 6 19 3-177 75/8 S424 8xNL39 g
155,6 P613 473 155,6 61/8 6 13 3-88 3% S233 3xnoptbl, 3XNS22 w
215,9 P616 474 2159 82 6 16 3-117 L2 5323 6xNS22 é
1429 P613 472 1429 55/8 6 13 3-88 3% S233 6xNS22 E
2159 P716 396-3 2159 82 7 16 3-117 L2 S423 11xNS22 =
2159 P616 430-4 2159 8% 6 16 3-117 LY S223 6xNM27
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I

§ Bittype S|ze Blade Cutter Connection type IADC Nozzles/port type

Q count | size max code and quantity

=z

= o | GosT

3 220,7 P516 457-1 220,7 811/16 5 16 3-117 45 S323 7xNS22

X

S 123,8 P513 471 1238 47/8 5 13 3-76 27/8 S133 5xNS22

o
220,7 P613 451-1 220,7 811/16 6 13 3-117 45 S333 6xNM27
2953 P519365-2 2953 115/8 5 19 3-152 65/8 S324 5xNL39
2159 P716 453-4 2159 8% 7 16 3-117 45 S423 11xNS22

190,5 P516 86-1 190,5 7% 5 16 3-117 4% 5223 5xNM27

g 2159 P713 465 2159 8% 7 13 3-117 LY S433 11xNS22

% 215,9 P616 466 2159 8% 6 16 3-117 4% SA34 6xNM27

S 1429 P709 477 1429 55/8 7 09 3-88 3% S333 7xports

(@]

<

I

[a1]

o

(@]

=

o

=

(=]

2

=

>

[a]

=

w

0

v)

<

o

o

(2]

-

<

o

L

<

b3

Ll

O

=z

L

o

L

]

o

I 14 PRODUCT Catalogue /2015



( PetroTool

P - Matrix-body bits product line

Product line P matrix-body bits are used for vertical and directional
wells with specialized BHA's.

|
o
o
'_
[0)
<
=)
O
x
&)
o
x

v
_ o -wamkewDeTROUILE | ]
2
Size Connection type 3
E - Blade Cgtter Nozzles/ port' type 9
count Size and quantity %
1492 P8O9M 145 1492 57/8 8 9 3-88 3% M433 2xNS22, 6xports
2127 P713M 116 2127 83/8 7 13 3-117 4% M434 7XNM27
2127 P713M 116-1 2127 83/8 7 13 3-117 4% M434 7XNM27
212,7 P813M 34-1 2127 83/8 8 13 3-117 4% M433 8xNS22
212,7 P816M 128 212,7 83/8 8 16 3-117 LY M423 8xNS22 o
2159 P516M 38 2159 8% 5 16 3-117 4 M233 5xNM27 E
2159 P613M 77 2159 8% 6 13 3-117 4% M333 8xNM27 g
2159 P616M 68 2159 81 6 16 3-117 L% M423 6xNM27 =
2159 P616M 96 2159 8% 6 16 3-117 4% M323 6xNM27
2159 P616M 96-1 2159 8% 6 16 3-117 4 M323 6xNM27
2159 P713M 141 2159 8% 7 13 3-117 4% M432 7XNM27
2159 P713M 147 2159 8% 7 13 3-117 LY M433 7XNM27
2159 P716M 69 2159 81 7 16 3-117 i) M423 7xNM27
2159 P813M 48 2159 8% 8 13 3-117 4% M433 8xNS22 é
2191 P613M 114 2191 85/8 6 13 3-17 4 M333 8xNM27 7
220,7 P613M 151 220,7 811/16 ) 13 3-117 4% M333 8xNM27 g
2953 P519M 148 2953 115/8 5 19 3-152 65/8 M223 7XNM27 o=
311,1 P619M 106 311 12 % 6 19 3-152 65/8 M323 9xNM27
311,1 P616M 107 311, 12 Y 6 16 3-152 65/8 M323 9xNM27
311,1 P713M 115 311 12V 7 13 3-152 65/8 M432 7xNM27
311,1 P716M 70 311, 12 % 7 16 3-152 65/8 M423 7xXNM27 9
311,1 P813M 120 311 12 Va 8 13 3-152 65/8 M434 8xNM27 é
311,1 P813M 152 3111 12 % 8 13 3-152 65/8 M333 8xNM27 %
142,9 P513M 200 1429 55/8 5 13 3-88 3% M233 5xNS22 w
149,2 P808M 150 1492 57/8 8 3-88 3% M434 2xNS22, 6xports é
161,0 P509M 156 161,0 611/32 5 3-88 3% M433 5xNS22 E
2159 P519M 40 2159 8% 5 19 3-117 LY, M223 5xNM27 =
2159 P616M 88 2159 8% b 16 3-17 LY M223 6xNM27
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I
§ Bit type . 28 Moz ol
Q count size code and quantity
Z .
:
é 215,9 P616M 155 2159 8% 6 16 3-117 4% M423 6xNM27
é 215,9 P808M 149 2159 8% 8 8 3-117 4% M433 8xNS22
311,1 P519M 153 3111 12 Y 5 19 3-152 65/8 M323 7xNM27
LLL5 P519M 66 LLLSD 17 %2 5 19 3-177 75/8 M423 12xNM27
i
z
w
Z
o
o
=
(@]
(&)
<
I
[a1]
R - Reamer product line
o« R product line reamers are used for hole reaming or drilling
2 with pilot bit.
o
=
(=]
2
=
E -_
> Size Connection type (bit) Connection type
@ Blade realmer Blade | Cutter Moz q
< Designation count size port type an
: uantity
o mm in GOST API GOST AP q
190,0/311,2 R416 4 16 31,2 121/4 3-147 51/2 FH 3-147 51/2FH -
(male) (female)
1900/3112RA16-1 4 16 32 12us S0 NCSO 133 Nes -
(male) (female)
(2]
3 20 3-171 3-152 65/8
<
= 295/510 R319 3 19 510,0 3/32 (male) 65/8 FH (fernale) R 3xNL39
'—
! 20 3-171 3-171
b3
m 295/510 R319 3 19 510,0 3/32 (male) 65/8 FH (fernale) 65/8FH 3xNL39
& 3-171 3-171
& 295/530 R319 3 19 5300 207/8 65/8 FH 65/8FH  3xNM27
] (male) (female)
o 21 3-152 3-171
295/550 R319 3 19 550,0 2132 (fernale) 65/8 Reg (fernale) 65/8FH  3xNM27
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PC - Cutting Heads Product Line

PC product line steel-body cutting heads (UCS- previous name)
are used for coring with specialized BHA's.

|
o
o
'_
o
Z
>
O
x
O
o
&

5
Cutting head Connection type %
designation GOST AP %
139.7x52 PC613 43 1397 5% 6 13 52 21/16 MK 110x6x1:8 S K,
1460x80PC13330 1460 5% 6 13 80  35/32 MK 119x4x1:16 Sk
1635x67 PC8I3310 1635  47/16 8 13 67 25/8 3-133 NC50  S233
1905x101,6 PC8I3352 1905 7% 8 13 1016 4 Special thread *:’ﬁreeca';l $233 .
2127x80PC0O0945 2127  83/8 10 09 80 35/32 MK I150xéx18 - 5233 §
2127x80PC613241 2127  67/8 6 13 80 35/32 MK 150x6x18 -~ 5233 2
2143x80PC4I3329 2143  87/16 6 13 80 35/32 MK 150x6x18 S KE! =
2159x80PC613226 2159 8% 6 13 80 35/32 MK 150x6x18 - S13%
1587x67 PC813256 1587 6 8 13 67 25/8 3-133 NC50  SI133
2207x1016PC613309 2207 811/16 6 13 016 4 Special thread - 5233
1397x52PC813314 1397 5% 8 13 52 21/16  MK110xéx18 - 5333
1429x80 PC6I3 405 1429  55/8 6 13 80  35/32 MK 119x4x1:16 Sk _
1460x80PC613330-1 1460 5% 6 13 80 35/32 MK 119x4xl16 - SI132 u‘zn'
152,4x667 PC609 463 1524 6 6 09 667 25/8 1227 ~ 5233 &
1556x80 PC613358 1556  61/8 6 13 80 35/32 MK 119x4x1:16 Sk g
1556x80 PC8I3357 1556  61/8 8 13 80  35/32 MK 119x4x1:16 N k) =
2127x80PC613241-1 2127  83/8 6 13 80 35/32 MK 150x6x18 - 5233
2207x100PC913331-1 2207  811/16 9 13 100 315/16 MK 165x6x18 -~ 5333
2143x80 PC613329-1 2143  87/16 6 13 80 35/32 MK I150xéx18 S KE!
2159x80PC613226-1 2159 8% 6 13 80 35/32 MK 150x6x18 - S13 9
2159x80 PC913 444 2159 8% 9 13 80 35/32  MKI150xéx18 - S433 %
2159x100PC8I3420 2159 81 8 13 100 315/16 3-171 6F5|j8 $333 %
2159x100PC913369 2159 8% 9 13 100 315/16 3-161 - s433 %
2159x110PC716 449 2159 8% 7 14 10 411/32 250T - s123 o
2191x80PC413398 2191  85/8 6 13 80 35/32  MKI150xéx18 - 5233 =
2207x100PC913331 2207  811/16 9 13 100 315/16 MK 165x6x18 - 5333
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PB - Bicentric Bits Product line

PB Product Line Bicentric Bits (UBS- previous name) are used for
drilling and reaming of vertical and directional wells with specialized
BHA's.

I
o
o
'—
o
Z
>
O
x
O
o
&

pl

: T

L

P

o

5

: cusipain | 222 | G | 0| 0pmogain| cortntre | e | et

& GOST | AP S
112,9x130,0 PB509 124 5 09 1129 47/16 1300 51/8 3-66 23/8 S233 3xNM
139,7x165,1 PB513 194 5 13 1397 5% 1651 6% 3-88 3% S233 bxports
152,4x175,0 PB613 195 6 13 152,4 6 1750 67/8 3-88 3% S233  4xNM; 3xports
215,9x250,8 PB613 125 6 13 2159 8'% 2508 97/8 3-117 4% S233  4xNM; 2xports

P 241,2x2699 PB713 75 7 13 2412 9% 2699 105/8 3-152 65/8 S233 7xNM

=

g 311,1x342,9 PB713 76 7 13 311 12% 3429 13% 3-152  65/8 S233 9xNM

§ 311,1x342,9 PB716 77 7 16 3T 2% 3429 13% 3-152  65/8 S323 9xNM
118,0x132,0 PB613 306 6 13 180 421/32 1320 51/5 3-76  27/8 S233  2xNS22; 2xports
120,6x142,9 PB613 208 6 13 1206 4% 1429 55/8 3-76  27/8 S233  2xNS22; 3xports
2159x238,2 PB716 445 7 16 2159 8% 2382 93/8 3-117 4% S323  6xNS22; 1xports

%

[a]

=

Ll

]

v)

<<

1)

2

%]

-

<

o

L

=

=

L

[&]

z

L

o

L

]

o

I 18 PRODUCT Catalogue /2015



PetroTool

PP - Product Line Bits

PP Product Line Bits (UCJS- previous name) are used for side tracking
of oil and gas wells with specialized BHA's.

|
o
o
'_
o
Z
>
O
x
O
o
&

i
P4
L
b
o
- o
[ i d tit
165,1 PP613 265 6 13 165,1 6% 3-88 3% S231 éxports
2159 PP613 159 6 13 2159 812 3-117 L% S431 bxports
139,7 PP613 160 6 13 1397 5% 3-88 3% S231 éxports
220,7 PP613 304 6 13 220,7 811/16 3-117 4LYa 5231 éxports
123,8 PP613 429 6 13 1238 47/8 3-76 27/8 S231 bxports o
1429 PP613 450 6 13 1429 55/8 3-88 3% S231 bxports g
=
1429 PP913 439 9 13 1429 55/8 3-88 3% S231 3xports 9
1429 PP613 423 6 13 1429 55/8 3-88 3% 5231 bxports =
155,6 PP613 436 6 13 155,6 61/8 3-88 3% S231 3xports
190,5 PP613 464 6 13 1905 7Y% 3-117 4, S331 bxports
190,5 PP613 464-1 6 13 190,5 ) 3-117 42 S331 éxports, VT
215,9 PP613 159-1 6 13 2159 812 3-117 42 S431 éxports, VT
295,3 PP613 355 6 13 295,3 11,625 3-152 6,625 S431 8XNM27 >
[a]
155,6 PP613 436-1 6 13 155,6 6,125 3-88 3% 5231 3xports, VT =
)]
165,1 PP613 265-1 6 13 165,1 6% 3-88 3% S231 6xports, VT Z
(L)
220,7 PP613 304-1 6 13 220,7 811/16 3-117 LY 5231 bxports, VT &
295,3 PP613 355-1 6 13 2953 11,625 3-152 6,625 S431 8xNM27, VT
w0
-
<
o
L
<
=
S
P4
L
2
L
]
o
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UCP - Product line stabilizers

UCP product line PDC insert drill string stabilizers are used for
stabilization and hole opening of well sections in soft, medium and low
abrasive rocks.

—
o
o
=
()
=
2
(&)
<
(8}
o
o

5
§ Ecl)i?ﬁ Connection type (bit) Connection type
- L om | n [ G0ST | APl [ GOST | APl |
1-UCP 215,9 4 2159 8% 3-147 (male) 5%FH 3-133 (female) NC 50
1-UCP 218,0 4 2180  819/32 3-147 (male) 5% FH 3-133 (female) NC 50
2-UCP 2159 4 2159 8% 3-117 (female) 4% Reg 3-117 (female) 4% Reg
3-UCP 2159 4 2159 82 3-117 (female) 4% Reg 3-147 (female) 5% FH
4-UCP 2159 4 2159 8% 3-147 (male) 5% FH 3-147 (female) 5% FH
,%_: 5-UCP 2159 4 2159 8% 3-147 (male) 5%FH 3-117 (female) 4% Reg
2 1-UCP 295,3 4 2953 115/8 3-152 (female) 65/8 Reg 3-152 (female) 65/8 Reg
% 1-UCP 3111 4 31,1 12 % 3-152 (female) 65/8Reg  3-152 (female) 65/8Reg
1-UCP 1459 4 1459 53 3-88 (female) 3% Reg 3-88 (female) 3% Reg
1-UCP 151,6C 4 151,6 531/32 3-102 (male) = 3-102 (female) =
1-UCP 212,0C 4 212,0 811/32 3-147 (male) 5% FH 3-147 (female) 5% FH
1-UCP 215,9 4 2159 8% 3-147 (male) 5% FH 3-133 (female) NC 50
1-UCP 218,0 4 2180  819/32 3-147 (male) 5% FH 3-133 (female) NC 50
> 1-UCP 222,3 4 2223 83 3-117 (female) 42 Reg 3-117 (female) 4% Reg
% 1-UCP 292,1C 4 2921 1Y% 3-171 (male) 65/8FH 3-171 (female) 65/8FH
ﬁ 1-UCP 292,3 4 2923 (IR7) 3-152 (female) 65/8Reg 3-152 (female) 65/8 Reg
2 1-UCP 295,3 4 295,3 115/8 3-152 (female) 65/8Reg  3-152 (female) 65/8Reg
1-UCP 295,3-01 4 295,3 115/8 3-152 (female) 65/8Reg  3-152 (female) 65/8Reg
1-UCP 311,1 4 3111 12 Y 3-152 (female) 65/8 Reg 3-152 (female) 65/8 Reg
1-UCP 311,1-01 4 311, 12 % 3-152 (female) 65/8Reg  3-152 (female) 65/8Reg
1-UCP 490,0 6 4900 19 9/32 3-177 (female) 75/8 Reg 3-177 (female) 75/8 Reg
2 1-UCP 490,0-01 6 490,0 19.9/32 3-177 (female) 75/8Reg  3-177 (female) 75/8 Reg
E 2-UCP 295,3 4 295,3 115/8 3-133 (male) NC 50 3-133 (female) NC 50
E 2-UCP 295,3-01 4 295,3 115/8 3-133 (male) NC50 3-133 (female) NC 50
% 2-UCP 3937 6 3937 15 % 3-171 (female) 65/8 FH 3-171 (female) 65/8 FH
E 3-UCP 3937 6 3937 15% 3-177 (female) 75/8 Reg 3-171 (female) 65/8FH
& 6-UCP 2159 4 2159 81 3-117 (female) 4% Reg 3-117 (female) 4% Reg
7-UCP 295,3 4 295,3 115/8 3-152 (female) 65/8Reg 3-152 (female) 65/8Reg
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UTC - Product line stabilizers

UTC product line insert drill string stabilizers are used for reaming and
stabilization of wells in soft, medium and low abrasive rocks.

|
o
o
'_
o
Z
>
O
x
O
o
&

v
I I
L
z
g
Connection type (bit Connection type =
pesortn | B | P | :
GOST GOST z
1-UCT 215,9C 4 2159 812 3-122 (male) - 3-122 (female) -
1-UCT 295,3C 4 2953 115/8 3-163 (male) - 3-163 (female) -
2-UCT 295,3C 4 2953 115/8 3-163 (male) = 3-163 (female) =
o
=
2
RR Product Line Reamers 3
=
RR Product Line Reamers are used for drilling with pilot bit and/or hole
opening.
>
[an]
=
L
0
v)
<
o
o
Connection type (bit) Connection type Nozzles/
Designation - port type and %
=
219,1x311,2 RR1013 10 13 N2 12% 3-133 NC50 3-133 NC 50 5xNM27 E
(male) (female) S
L
219,1x311,2 RR1013-01 10 13 32 12% 3-133 NC50 3-133 NC 50 10xNS22 f
(male) (female) L
o
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FKK - Product line tapered mill

FKK tapered mills are used for well repair works and casing section
milling.

I
o
o
'—
o
Z
>
O
x
O
o
&

Q
z
w
Z
o
o
2 Connection type
O Designation Blade count
[a1]

FKK 140,0 6 140,0 5% 3-102 (female) NC 38

FKK 212,0 6 2120 811/32 3-133 (female) NC 50
o
(@]
=
o
=
(=]
2
s

F - Product line mills
z
b PDC mills are used for drilling cement/sand plugs and can be also
@ used for side tracking with specialized BHA's.
o
o
b
<
2
(TN}
'—
g : : Blade Cutter Nozzles/port type and
L LESEEion count size quantity
S GOST
w
& 86,0 F409 470 4 09 86,0 33/8 3-45 1% Reg S131 Lxports
[T
w
o
260FLI2486 4 2 1260 478  376(emale) 2 Zgif)eg . Lxports
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SB - product line steel-body bits

SB Product line special steel-body bits are used for drilling
cement/sand plugs, sections for conductor and casing.

Designation “ Blade count Tooth size

300,0 PSB3 438 300,0 11 13/16 3 -

PNP - Product line special steel-body
bits
PNP Product line (SBC- previous name) special steel-body bits with

TCl cutters and PDC cutting edges used for reaming and wiper trips
preventing unintentional sidetracking.

Designation “ Blade count Tooth size
| mm | i |

142,9 PNP613 422 1429 55/8 6 13
2159 PNP613 421 2159 8% 6 13
220,7 PNPé613 372 2207 82/3 6 13
311,1 PNP616 370 311 12 6 16
215,0 PNP613 459 2150 815/32 6 13

|
o
o
'_
o
Z
>
O
x
O
o
&

v
Z
L
=z
o
Connection type 2
o

3-152 65/8
o
o
[l
o
=
(]
]
=
>
m
>
L
)
(V)]
<
©
o

Connection type

GOST API g
3-102 NC 38 o
2
3-133 NC 50 s
L
3-117 4 S
L
3152 65/8 E
3-117 L o
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Drill string subs

Subs are used to connect drill string components and drilling tools.

Subs are available in all sizes in accordance with GOST standards. Each type of subs is made with thread, both right
and left-hand joints.

ROCK CUTTING TOOL

Each sub is grooved for marking a width of 10 mm and a depth of 6 mm on outside cylindrical surface, and the
products with the left threads grooved for marking a a width of 10 mm and a depth of 1 mm.

Following types of subs are available:
- C-Cross-over sub;

- B - Box sub;

- P-Pin sub.

Service life — 500 cycles of make-up and break-out.

BHA COMPONENTS

Warranty period - 6 months from date of commissioning till inspection.

. Drill string subs
)
s
(=]
2
s ,»

iy y -0 -

= : e i o
% B e S e o
g8 S § rmaw
l 3 S| FOCT P 50864-96
Ly

N : v ; i Ll e ] P 7 o esas v
| F.E'.ﬁﬁ?ff kl‘w A b * HE A S s e o R
2 FOCT P 50864-56 FOCT P 50864-56 Pessda N1
] fOCT P 50864-96
?
<
o) Type 1 Typela
o

i _ Ly .
0 - i T S e s
| §
< i Wil L
o ' 7 .
z ‘ ; 9 s Pessda 12
g W Pessila W2 = & e
S S08B4-
5 3, 3 rrsess : T
5 e S L )| S =
o . o e G § e A
L Pazda N7 Peasda &7
o2 FOCT P 50864-96 FOCT P 50864-96

Type 2 Type 3
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0 o g Length,mm | Weight,
1 1 13 38 395

iy
g
(L]
C-76/88 219 £
2 C-86/66 1 108 25 356 169 g
3 C-86/73 1 108 4t 356 154 2
4 C-86/76 1 108 32 369 17
5 C-86/88 1 13 38 395 204
6 C-88/76 1 13 32 389 2 ’
Z
7 C-88/88 1 13 38 395 207 i
8 C-88/121 2 146 58 500 378 %
9 C-101/88 1 118 38 420 235 <
10 C-101/102 1 120 62 437 22 ,
1 c-101/117 2 140 58 500 348
12 c-101/121 2 146 62 497 365
13 C-102/88 1 120 38 430 24
14 C-102/101 1 120 62 430 208 5
15 C-102/117 2 140 58 499 345 5
16 C-102/121 2 146 78 496 309 =
17 C-108/88 3 133 38 451 27
18 C-17/17 1 140 58 463 36
19 C-17/147 2 178 78 523 55,8
20 C-121/133 1 155 80 484 426 >
21 C-121/147 2 178 80 524 559 %
v)
22 C-122/117 1 146 58 463 37 <
23 C-122/117-01 1a 146 58 463 37 i
2 C-122/133 1 155 9 484 356
25 C-122/133-01 1a 155 % 484 365
26 C-122/147 2 178 % 524 48,2 9
27 C-133/101 3 155 62 495 31 E
28 C133/117 3 155 58 497 40 =
29 C-133/122 1 155 82 484 37 2
30 C-133/147 2 178 101 520 46 5
31 C-133/152 2 197 89 529 63
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0 o g Length,mm | Weight,
32 3 178 58 525 477

_
S
2
E C-147/117
3
< 3 C-147/122 3 178 82 528 45
S
e 34 C-147/133 3 178 95 524 44
3 C-147/147 1 178 101 517 51
36 C-147/152 1 197 89 517 74
0 37 C-147/171 2 203 101 521 62,8
; 38 C-152/147 1 197 101 517 67
% 39 C-152/152 1 197 89 517 73,4
% 40 C-152/171 1 203 122 517 674
° 4 C-161/147 1 185 101 517 53
42 C-161/171 2 229 127 538 81,3
43 C-171/133 3 203 95 536 535
L4 C-171/147 3 203 101 538 61
é 45 C-171/152 1 203 89 517 74,3
g 46 S VAVAVA 1 203 127 517 594
= 47 C-171/177 1 229 101 523 99
48 C-177/171 1 225 102 517 93
49 C-57/65-02 1 80 32 350 94
50 C-65/57-02 1 80 32 350 95
> 51 C-65/66-02 1 80 25 356 938
% 52 C-65/66-03 1 77 34 356 8.2
g 33 C-65/73-02 1 80 34 356 129
* 54 C-65/76-02 1 95 32 356 13,5
55 C-66/53 1 80 25 250 6,1
56 C-66/65-02 1 77 32 356 8,6
Y 57 C-66/73-02 1 95 32 356 13,5
E 58 C-66/76-02 1 95 32 356 135
% 59 C-73/50-02 la 89 26 356 1
E 60 C-73/65-01 1 89 26 356 17
E 61 C-73/66-02 1 89 26 356 17
62 C-73/76-02 1 95 32 356 13,2
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0 o g Length,mm | Weight,
63 1 92 32 356

L
S
(O]
C-73/76-03 123 £
84 C-73/83-02 2 1055 415/505 540 25 g
65 C-73/86-02 | 105 4 350 157 2
66 C-73/86-03 | 105 4t 370 168
67 C-73/86-04 ] 105 40 370 169
68 C-73/86-05 ] 105 51 370 157 .
Z
& C-73/86-06 | 105 40 370 174 &
70 C-73/86-07 | 95 52 400 134 %
7 C-73/88-02 | 13 38 350 187 <
72 C-76/66-02 | 95 25 356 136 °
73 C-76/66-03 : 95 24 350 135
7% C76/73-02 ] 95 2 356 13
75 C-76/86-02 | 108 44 370 175
7 C-83/57-02 3a 1055 2 500 18 é
77 C-83/73-02 3 1055 3% 540 25 5
78 C-83/83-02 | 1055 50 540 23 =
79 C-83/84-02 | 105 50,5 500 203
80 C-83/86-02 | 1055 505 540 21
81 C-83/86-03 ] 120 52 400 22
82 C-83/88-02 i 108 38 500 21 >
83 C-83/101-02 : 118 52 430 274 %
)
84 C-83/102-02 | 120 52 430 275 <
85 C-84/76-02 3 102 532 520 21 *
86 C-84/83-02 2 105(-0,5) 532 500 203
87 C-84/86-02 2 105 532 540 22
88 C-86/65-02 1 108 2 356 17 9
89 C-86/83-02 i 1055 505 500 2% E
90 C-86/83-03 : 1055 505 540 =
9 C-86/84-02 3 105 538 540 22 E
92 C-86/86-02 | 108 50 395 18 5
93 C-86/86-03 : 108 4 356 159
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0 o g Length,mm | Weight,
94 1 108 60 395

_
S
2
E C-86/86-04 20,2
g 95 C-86/86-05 1 18 44 356 18
= 96 C-86/86-06 1 140 44 356 277
97 C-86/101-02 1 120 54 500 298
98 C-86/102-02 1 120 54 430 25
) 99 C-86/102-03 1 120 54 500 30
pd
= 100 C-86/102-04 1 121 54 430 25
% 101 C-86/102-05 1 120 52 400 233
% 102 C-86/102-06 1 120 54 420 24,4
° 103 C-86/117-02 2 140 54 420 29
104 C-86/133-02 2 155 54 420 36,5
105 C-86/147-02 2 178 54 450 50,7
106 C-88/76-02 1 108 32 395 18,5
é 107 C-88/86-02 1 13 38 420 233
g 108 C-88/102-02 1 120 54 420 25
= 109 C-101/83-02 3 118 50,5 470 21,5
110 C-102/65-02 3 120 26 405 15,3
m C-102/73-02 1 120 44 405 22
12 C-102/76-02 1 120 32 405 22
> 13 C-102/76-03 1 121(+0,5) 30 430 25
% N4 C-102/83-02 1 120 50,5 430 24,4
g 115 C-102/86-02 1 120 52 430 225
* 116 C-102/86-03 1 120 52 400 22
17 C-102/86-04 1 120 38 430 24,5
118 C-102/86-05 1 120 51 430 225
Y 19 C-102/102-02 1 120 52 430 23
E 120 C-102/102-03 1 120 62 430 21
% 121 C-102/108-02 1 133 72 540 34,2
E 122 C-102/122-02 1 146 72 495 47
E 123 C-102/133-02 1 155 72 495 49,5
124 C-108/102-02 1 133 68 540 34,4
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0 o g Length,mm | Weight,
125 1 140 58 463

iy
g
(L]
C-117/102-02 34,2 £
126 C-17/117-02 la 106/-09) 58 300 187 g
127 C-17/117-03 1 140 58 1000 % 2
128 C-17/117-04 1 140 58 1500 130
129 C-117/122-02 1 155 78 485 423
130 C-117/122-03 13 155 78 485 423 ’
Z
131 C-117/133-02 1 155 78 484 435 i
132 C-17/171-02 2 203 78 523 73 %
133 C-122/102-02 3 146 70 457 286 <
134 C-122/122-02 1 162 80 457 375 ,
135 C-122/133-03 1a 155 80 484 356
136 C-122/133-04 13 165 80 484 486
137 C-122/152-02 2 197 89 524 60
138 C-122/163-02 2 197 9 524 58,2 5
139 C-122/171-02 2 203 % 530 673 5
140 C-133/86-02 3 155 54 430 263 =
141 C-133/102-02 3 155 60 430 269
142 C-133/122-01 1a 165 80 484 447
143 C-133/133-02 1 170 70 500 55,8
144 C-133/133-03 1 155 65 510 4 >
145 C-133/133-04 1 155 80 510 426 %
v)
146 C-133/133-05 1 162 90 510 4t <
147 C-133/133-06 1 1683 % 510 493 i
148 C-133/133-07 1 155 82 484 392
149 C-133/133-08 1a 155 82 484 39
150 C-133/133-09 1 170 70 400 63 9
151 C-133/133-10 1 170 70 1200 1596 E
152 C-133/147-02 2 178 80 520 52 =
153 C-133/147-03 2 178 90 520 56 2
154 C-133/147-04 1 178 80 540 7] 5
155 C-133/147-05 1 178 80 500 609
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0 o g Length,mm | Weight,
156 2 197 89 629

_
S
2
E C-133/152-02 82,5
g 157 C-133/152-03 2 197 80 940 78,2
= 158 C-133/161-02 2 203 90 550 66
159 C-133/163-02 2 197 89 550 67,3
160 C-133/171-02 1 203 91 494 81
) 161 C-133/171-03 2 203 100 560 71,6
pd
= 162 C-133/171-04 2 203 105 560 73
% 163 C-133/171-05 1 203 101 532 775
% 164 C-133/171-06 2 240 101 550 91,8
° 165 C-133/171-07 1 203 101 632 104
166 C-133/171-08 1 229 90 450 92,6
167 C-133/177-02 2 229 101 523 75
168 C-147/102-02 3 178 58 525 62
é 169 C-147/117-02 3 178 58 620 65,3
g 170 C-147/117-03 3 178 58 620 632
= 171 C-147/133-02 3 178 91 620 60
172 C-147/133-03 3 178 80 524 51
173 C-147/133-04 1 178 80 540 618
174 C-147/133-05 1 178 80 500 5915
> 175 C-147/133-06 1 178 80 524 596
% 176 C-147/147-02 1 178 90 634 73
g 177 C-147/147-03 1 195 70 526 798
* 178 C-147/152-02 1 195 80 517 75
179 C-147/152-03 1 197 89 617 935
180 C-147/152-04 2 197 80 540 82,5
Y 181 C-147/163-02 1 195 101 538 70
E 182 C-147/171-02 2 203 90 521 74
% 183 C-147/171-03 2 203 101 621 89
E 184 C-147/171-04 2 203 80 520 78
E 185 C-147/177-01 1 229 101 500 100
186 C-149/133-02 3 197 95 525 56,7
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0 o g Length,mm | Weight,
187 3 197 58 526 56

—
o
o
|_
(L]
=z
C-152/117-02 =

-]

188 C-152/133-02 3 197 90 526 734 g

189 C-152/152-02 1 197 89 617 92,7 2

190 C-152/152-03 1 197 89 617

191 C-152/152-04 1 197 80 400 514

192 C-152/163-02 la 197 89 517 73 0

193 C-152/163-03 1 197 101 517 68,5 §
(@]

194 C-152/171-02 1 203 120 517 69 %
o

195 C-152/171-04 1 203 122 617 86 <
om

196 C-152/171-05 1 203 80 520 877

197 C-152/177-02 1 229 101 523 106

198 C-161/171-02 1 203 127 538 65,7

199 C-163/152-02 1 197 89 543 75
o

200 C-163/152-03 la 197 89 543 75 g
=

201 C-163/163-02 la 197 89 543 76 o
=

202 C-163/171-02 1 203 100 538 81

203 C-171/133-02 3 203 95 536 58

204 C-171/133-03 3 203 95 636 68

205 C-171/152-02 1 197 89 517 67

206 C-171/152-03 1 203 80 540 75,6 >
m

207 C-171/163-02 1 203 100 538 72 é
(V)]

208 C-177/152-02 1 226 89 517 95 3
o

209 C-177/152-03 1 226 89 617 122,5

210 C-177/152-04 la 226 89 517 95

211 C-177/152-05 3 225 80 560 1001

212 C-177/171-02 1 225 102 617 1195 9
<

213 0
2

214 o

215 é
L

216 E

217
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Drill string subs (box)
|
o
(@]
= -3
2 - =3 -
E i - . ) Ly B
]
(&) = o
e e 77 i
; |
3 & $ 3
| 3 9
e L 1 ]
18 o A T S . Z
1 e YL P Pesuda KT Pessda N2
‘é’ Pessda N7 Pezsda N7 FOCT P 50864-96 FOCT P 50864-96
> FOCT P 50864-95 fOCT P 50864-95
§ Type 4 Type 5
o
(8]
5 Lo
T = _
o J
o 7 ; 17 A
N
o Ly
=1 =1
3 S
o - ) |
S b R otk |
5 z & : _
= LA s S A
(=]
2 Pezsda N1 Pessda N2
(OCT P 50864-95 FOCT P 50864-96
Type5 A
> o 0 Length, mm :
ﬁ 1 M-76/83 TOCT 7360 4 105,5 41,5 450 19
% 2 M-86/76 TOCT 7360 5 108 45 363 14,4
3 M-86/88 TOCT 7360 4 113 54 325 15,7
4 M-88/83 MOCT 7360 4 108 51,5 450 21
5 M-88/88 TOCT 7360 4 113 58 325 15,4
" 6 M-117/117 TOCT 7360 4 140 78 355 233
= 7 M-121/117 TOCT 7360 4 146 78 356 24,8
E 8 M-133/117 TOCT 7360 4 155 78 385 32,6
E 9 M-147/117 TOCT 7360 5 178 78 400 BE15
% 10 M-147/147 TOCT 7360 4 178 101 400 379
ﬁ 1 M-147/152 T'OCT 7360 5a 197 101 391 44
& 12 M-152/171 TOCT 7360 4 229 122 400 80
13 M-161/177 TOCT 7360 4 225 102 400 77
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|
S
o
M-171/171 TOCT 7360 4 50,6 lg
15 M-171/177 TOCT 7360 4 229 101 415 73 >,
16 M-57/66-02 4 86 32 350 12,2 é
17 M-65/65-02 4 77 34 356 53
18 M-65/66-02 4 77 34 356 5.4
19 M-66/66-02 4 77 34 230 5
20 M-73/73-02 4 89 34 240 75 "
21 M-76/73-02 4 92 32 250 8 %
22 M-76/102-02 5 121 42 390 24 §
23 M-88/88-02 4 13 o4 280 138 2
24 M-102/88-02 4 120 52 325 18 %
25 M-102/88-03 4 118 50 325 16,7 “
26 M-102/88-04 4 127 50 325 21
27 M-102/102-02 4 120 58 325 15,2
28 M-117/102-01 4 140 58 355 26,6
29 M-117/117-02 4 140 78 1000 774
30 M-117/118-02 4 152 78 350 27 x
31 M-117/122-02 4 155(+0,8) 78 350 30,5 g
32 M-117/122-03 4 155(+0,8) 72 370 385 S
33 M-117/122-04 4 155(+0,8) 80(+0,5) 350 30,3 =
34 M-122/117-02 4 146 78 356 269
35 M-133/117-01 4 155 70 385 252
36 M-133/117-02 4 165 78 385 40
37 M-133/117-03 1 155 58 400 36
38 M-133/133-02 4 168 80 484 515 >
39 M-133/133-03 4 155 80 484 32 g
40 M-133/147-02 S 178 78 400 36,6 §
41 M-133/152-02 4 197 101 400 58,4 <<__'E>
42 M-133/152-03 4 197 89 400 617 *
43 M-133/152-04 5a 197 90 400 44
L4 M-133/152-05 5a 197 101 400 429
45 M-133/152-06 4 197 101 500 76
46 M-133/171-01 5a 229 90 440 674 g
47 M-133/177-02 5a 225 90 440 64,6 &
48 M-147/177 -02 5a 226 100(+1/-0,6) 436 21,2 g
49 M-147/177 -03 5a 226 100 568 105 §
50 M-147/177-04 5a 229 101 500 85 E
51 M-147/177-05 5a 226 100 568 925 E
52 M-152/117-02 S 197 78 400 43
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|
: Subthread 1/ thread N2 Weight ks
E 5131 M-152/152-02 4 197 101 400 505
§ 54 M-152/177-02 5a 229 101 400 769
§ 55 M-161/152-02 4 203 101 400 58,4
56 M-163/152-02 4 203 110 330 46
57 M-163/152-03 4 197 89 400 56,3
58 M-163/177-02 4 226 101 517 106,3
" 59 M-163/177-03 4 229(+/-0,8) 101 415 82
% 60 M-177/86-02 5a 225 60 800 120,2
§ 61 M-177/88-02 5a 226 54 500 76,9
2 62 M-177/177-02 229 101 415 81
5
(aa]

Drill string subs (pin)
o
(@]
=
=
9 B Ly B . Ly N
s
o . i
| 7 % 7 R g
E . S | :
| 3 3 .
ﬂ' g a -E1
b L o . L ! //
lp’_w”z . IFI- - Pei_i;ﬁ__‘]____ A PEWW
> FOCT P 5086496 FOCT P 50854656 FOCT P 508s4-98 FOCT P 50854-596
s
) Type 6 Type 7
<
o
o
i Ly "
e —
b _
= 0
) n a
o &
= d 3
= | 1
< [ :
E A 1 % £
Y z
i Pessdia W1 Pessda W2
e FOCT P 50864-96  FOLT P 50864-56
&
Type 8
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Ne Sub thread N21/ thread N22 Type 0D, mm ID, mm L il i Weight, kg
(+35/-bH)
178 101 550 51

ROCK CUTTING TOOL

: H-147/147 7

2 H-147/152 7 197 89 550 70

3 H-65/65-02 7 77 34 350 79

4 H-66/66-03 7 77 34 350 13

5 H-66/66-02 7 80 25 400 77

6 H-76/73-02 7 92 34 450 175

7 H-76/76-02 7 95 32 450 272

8 H-76/76-03 7 958 306:2) 450 175 2
9 H-76/76-04 7 92 3% 450 175 2
10 H-76/86-02 7 105 32 490 238 3
1 H-76/88-02 7 13 2 470 25,2 o
12 H-86/73-02 7 105 2 369 168 &
13 H-86/76-02 7 105 2 369 162

14 H-86/88-02 7 13 52 500 234

15 H-86/102-02 7 120 52 500 279

16 H-88/88-02 7 13 52 470 212

17 H-102/102-02 7 121 62 500 253 &
18 H-117/102-02 7 140 52 430 781 5
19 H-117/117-02 7 140 52 430 694 3
20 H-117/152-02 8 203 52 570 335 =
21 H-133/102-02 6 155 60 550 518

22 H-133/102-03 8 155 62 450 84

23 H-133/133-02 7 155 58 525 77

2% H-133/133-03 7 155 82 525 66

25 H-133/133-04 7 155 95 525 52,4 _
2 H-133/147-02 7 178 80 550 438 2
27 H-133/161-02 8 203 85 650 355 o
28 H-133/163-02 8 197 85 650 638 s
29 H-133/171-02 8 203 95 650 836 =
30 H-133/177-02 8 225 95 670 779

31 H-147/117-02 6 178 52 550 66

32 H-147/163-02 7 197 101 570 788

33 H-152/102-02 8 195 60 550 94,5 9
3% H-152/108-02 6 203 84 650 642 =
35 H-152/133-02 7 197 89 555 695 =
3% H-152/152-02 7 197 90 550 65 m
37 H-152/163-02 7 197 89 570 84,2 &
38 H-152/163-03 7 197 89 517 734 i
39 H-152/171-02 7 203 89 540 %7

40 H-171/163-02 7 203 100 570 65,2
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|
o)
o
'_
[0
=z
E H-171/171-02 78,8
é 42 H-147/147 7 178 101 550 60,5
§ 43 H-117/133-02 7 155 58 525 86,3

Tubing threaded subs

BHA COMPONENTS

= e i T R [ oA e R
Pessia 2 s 3
7 . 70T P 633-80 R
o ek s T
|9 rh-- _k'l_] S e i A, S eSS v
s Peswda N1 Peasda W1 Pessdia W2
3 [OCT P 633-80 FOCT P 633-60 R et
Type 1 Type 2
- L -
e .
o i
>
2 “l 3 Pessda N2
o U TOLT P 633-80
2 R R i o S e N
o) Pezslia N1
= [OCT P 633-80
Type 3
w0
2
<
= 1 M 73HK/73HK 200 1 53,5
o
Z 2 M 60 FOCT 633-80 1 73 503 500 16
i 3 M89B «E» 1 1154 875" 150 4,2
L
= 4 M 33HK/48HK 1 60 25 160 15
5 M 60HK/33HK 1 73 25 200 25
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—
(O]
6 M 60HK/48HK 1 73 36 200 28 E
7 M 73HK/33HK 1 89 25 200 35 é
8 M 73HK/48HK 1 89 36 200 4 8
9 M 73HK/60HK 1 89 48 200 4]
10 M 73HKB/73HK 1 95(-1) 60 200 L6
1 M 89HK/73HK 1 108 60 200 5,2
12 M 89HK/73HKB 1 108 60 250 77
13 M 89HKB/73HK 1 154 60 250 8 2
14 H 60HK/60HK 2 613 46 140 i =
H 60HK/60HK 2 613 50,3 300 105 %
15 H 73HKB/73HKB 2 78,6 59 250 45 2
16 H 731K/730KB 2 80 50 300 58 o
17 H 73HK/89HK 2 90 50 300 7
18 H 89HK/73HKB 2 80 50 300 7
19 H 102K/ 114HK 2 14,3 73 300 15
20 M 33HK/48HK 3 60 25 160 13
21 M 42HKT/60HKT-01 3 60,3 35 180 17 l%_‘
22 M 48HK/73HK 3 74 36 200 32 =
23 M-60HK/60HK 3 73 41 150 2,2 S
24 M-60HK/60HK L1000 3 73 50,3 1000 109 =
25 M 60HK/73HK 3 73 50 200 31
26 [ 60HK/89HK 3 91 48 250 58
27 M-73B-40B 3 95 49 210 4]
28 M-73B/60HKT 3 9% 50,3 190 32
29 M-73B/60HKT-01 3 9% 50,3 200 31 >
30 M-73HK/73HK 1000 3 89 59 1000 25,3 Q
31 M 73HK/73HKB 3 89 60 250 5,2 g
32 M 73HKB/73HKB 3 95 60 300 77 o
33 I 73HK/89HK 3 89 60 200 47
34 M 73HKB/8%HK 3 95 60 250 68
35 73HK/89HKB 3 95,2 60 250 57
36 M 89HK/89HKB 3 108 73 250 73
37 M 89HKB/89HK 3 15,4 60 250 94 3
38 M 89HK/102HK 3 108 73 250 8 E
39 M 89HK/114HK 3 14,3 73 250 93 2
2
&
b
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Tubing subs
2
= ; :
(D = -
=z - -
5 fe S T 7 7 77, A o,
=
=] = L= S
| 1
f@_ﬁ.ﬂl}ﬁ'} WAL ST g
= Pessda W1 Pessd W2
% [OCT P 633-80 Pessda N2 [OCT P 633-80  [CT P 633-80
& [OCT P 633-80 3-8
% Type 1 Type 2
=
]

1 H 89I/60B 889

g 2 M-60B/89r 2 88,9 56 205 5,4

g 3 N-60r/73r E 2 73 50 205 31

§ 4 M-60r/891 2 889 50 205 61
5 M-60r/89r E 2 889 50 205 6,1
6 M-73B/731 2 95 59 205 36
7 M-73r/60r E 2 889 45 205 36
8 M-73B/891 2 95 70 205 4
9 N-73B/89T E 2 88,9 60 205 46

> 10 M-89r/60B 2 107 49 205 L4

% N M-89r/60 M 2 107 45 205 4t

ﬁ 12 M-89r/60T E 2 107 45 205 L4

o 13 Mn-89r/73B 2 107 50 205 6
14 N-89r/731 2 107 59 205 4,
15 n-89r/73TE 2 107 59 205 4,
16 M-89r/898 2 107 65 205 63
17 -89 HK/89 HKM 2 108 74 800 135

Q 18 M-89 HKM/89 HK 2 108 74 800 135

E 19

3 20

9 21

]

2

o
24
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OTTM threaded subs to connect casing
= i r ~ { _ ;
Type 1 Type 2 Type 3

BHA COMPONENTS

Length (+/-5),

Sub thread N21/ thread N°2 0D (+/-0,5), mm m Weight, kg

1 M-1140TTM/102 OTTM 1 127 90 230 83

2 M 1680TTM™/168 OTTM 1 1877 1471 300 177 .

3 H-168/1460TTM 2 1683 116 600 4 g

4 H-168/168 OTTM 2 168,3 116 600 55 E

5 H-245/178 OTTM 2 2445 160 500 40 2

6 fitting OTTM219 12,7 2 2191 193,694 1500 96,9

7 M-146/146 OTTM-01 3 166 124,1 300 15

8 M-146/146 OTTM-02 3 166 1241 500 30

9 M-0TTM 168 /146 3 1877 116 500 44,6

10 M-168/168 OTTM -01 3 1877 1471 300 16,6

1 [1-168/168 OTTM-02 3 1877 1471 500 333 g

12 M- 0TTM168/168 -03 3 1877 150,5 1000 16,1 é

13 M- 0TTM168/168 -04 3 1877 150,5 1000 171 2

14 M- OTTM168/168 -05 3 1877 150,5 1000 14,5 =

15 M-245/175 0TT™M 3 270 160 500 55,2

16

17

18 9

19 <
i

20 =

21 E
L

24 E

25

PRODUCT Catalogue /2015 41 IS



(34767) 6-02-50

www.petrotool.ru

Combined subs

-
3 OTTM /buttress thread
(L)
=z
E o ¢ -
3 rrarrrrss, i e
| ! =
S Pessda W1 f ‘
o
W &
L o)
2 = : C  Pendo a2
L
z Type 1
o
=
8
<<
T
(a2}
1 168 OTTM/1680TTI 187.7(+/-0,5) 1471(+/-05) 350(+/-1,5) 185
2 M245 OTTM/245 OTTI 1 2699(+/-05) 2127 450(+/-15) 528
S
[
o
=
[m]
s
Tool joint thread/ OTTM
U B i g YT
riLT 5086455 Pessda 11 N
@ =2 | = 0T P 50864-96 ™ )
o L il iy st
R o, T, e |
= -2 s
‘f’ﬁ% Pessda N2
rocT 632-80
Type 2A Type 2B
w0
—
<
o
L
2
=
§ Sub threadN21/ thread N22
Ll
2
i 1 M3-83/102 0TTM 2A 1055 60(+/-0,4) 500(+20/-10) 17.3
o
2 M3-83/1140TTM 26 1143 60(+/-0,4) 350(+20/-5) 16,6
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32
33

M-102 OTTM/3-81
M-102/114 0TT™M
M1-122/114 OTTM-01
M1-122/146 OTTM
M-122/168 OTTM
M-122/2450TT™M
1-122/324 OTT™M
M-133/146 OTTI
M-133/146 OTTM
M-133/168 OTT™M
M-133/168 OTTM-01
M-133/168 OTTM-02
M-133/178 OTTM
M-133/219 OTT™M
M-133/245 OTTM
M-133/245 0TTM-01
M-133/245 OTTM-02
M-133/3240TT™
M-133/324 OTTM-02
M-133/324 0TTM-03
[1-133/324 OTTM-04
M-133/324 OTTM-05
M-133/324 OTTM-06
M-133/324 0TTM-07
M-133/340 OTT™M
M-147/146 OTTM
[1-147/146 OTTM-01
[1-147/168 OTTM
M-147/168 OTTM-01
M-147/245 0TTM
M-147/324 OTTM

2A
2A
2A
2b
26
26
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2b
2b
26
26
2b
2b
2b
2b
26
26
2b
26
2A
2A
2A
2A
2b
26

120(+/-0,5)
120(+/-0,5)
146(+/-0,5)
152(+/-0,5)
168,3(+/-0,5)
244,5(-0,115)
3239(-0,14)
155(+/-0,5)
162(+/-0,5)
168,3(+/-0,5)
168,3(+/-0,5)
168,3(+/-0,5)
177.8(+/-0,5)
2191(+/-0,5)
244,5(-0,115)
244,5(-0,115)
244,5(-0,115)
3239(-0,14)
323,9(-0,14)
3239(-0,14)
3239(-0,14)
323,9(-0,14)
3239(-0,14)
3239(-0,14)
3397(-0,14)
178(+/-0,8)
178
178(+/-0,8)
178(+/-0,5)
244,5(-0,29)
323,9(-0,6)

50,5
62(+/-0,6)
58(+/-0,5)
95(+/-0,6)
95(+/-0,6)
80(+/-0,6)

80
90(+/-0,6)
90(+/-0,6)
90(+/-0,6)
90(+/-0,6)
90(+/-0,6)
90(+/-0,6)
90(+/-0,6)
90(+/-0,6)
90(+/-0,6)
90(+/-0,6)
90(+/-0,6)
90(+/-0,6)
90(+/-0,6)
90(+/-0,6)
90(+/-0,6)
90(+/-0,6)
90(+/-0,6)
70(+/-0,6)
101(+/-0,5)

95(+/-1)
101(+/-0,5)
95(+/-0,6)

95(+/-1)

95(+/-1)

y
S
o
500(+20/-5) E
430(+30/-10) 238 °
400(+30/-10) 17 S
400(+30/-10) 25,2
400(+30/-10) 265
500(+30/-10) 56,5 .
600 84 g
400(+30/-10) 25 g
=
400(+30/-10) 25 <
500(+30/-10) 37 ®
400(+30/-10) 315
500(+30/-10) 44
400(+30/-10) 38
450(:30/-10) 375 é
500(+30/-10) 53 §
500(+30/-10) 63 =
500(+30/-10) 65
450(+30/-10) 60
600+30/-10) 812
600(+30/-10) 92 .
600(+30/-10) 1035 =
600(+30/-10) 1035 %
600(+30/-10) 98 =
600(+30/-10) 95
500(+30/-10) 80
430 36 g
400(+30/-10) 295 E
430 335 >
400(+30/-10) 315 3
500(+30/-10) 63 E
600(+30/-10) 86,5
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Tool Joint/Butress

2 { !

3 = 2 . "

o Wl 2 s essrresrssesns A

© ‘ Lz 777 R /- ez

E Pessi 11 T N 2

3 % || Pessda 1 ]

S S . = OCT P §0864-96 ||| = S

2 | | |4

S I s Lz
Pessda N2 Peasda N2 "
racT P 51906 FOCT P 51906
Type 3A Type 3b

BHA COMPONENTS

Sub thread N°1/ thread Ne2 Length, mm

1 M1-102/114 BTC 3A 120(+/-0,5) 62(+/-0,6) 430(+30/-10) 24,3
2 M-122/168 BTC 3A 168,7(+/-0,5) 90(+/-0,6) 470(+30/-10) 375
3 M-122/245 BTC 36 244,5(-01) 90(+/-0,6) 500(+30/-10) 50,6
o
g 4 M-133/146 BTC 3A 155(+/-0,5) 90(+/-0,6) 400(+30/-10) 24,3
=
= 5 M1-133/168 BTC 3A 168,7(+/-0,5) 90(+/-0,6) 400(+30/-10) 345
=
6 M-133/168 BTC-01 3A 168,7(+/-0,5) 90(+/-0,6) 500(+30/-10) 437
7 M-133/178 BTC 3A 178,2(+/-0,5) 90(+/-0,6) 500(+30/-10) 53,7
8 M1-133/245 BTC 36 244,5(-0,1) 90(+/-0,6) 500(+30/-10) 53
9 M-133/245 BTC-01 36 244,5(-01) 70(+/-0,6) 500(+30/-10) 56,4
>
[a]
=
w
0
v)
<
o
o
Tool Joint/Tubing
b
= L - L "
I — = - —
L i - ! i
2 - s =
= i X T
g ) 1:31_ Ea Pessda W2 A k.
g Pessda NI | = PN BN
& ..._._ ] Y - .---___:._. i . Ao i <
i . Py 77 ” b Pessdo W72
o
Type 4A Type 4b
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Tool joint/Tubing
" ' X
7 5
i R B el B Pessda 2 5
o SESE oo
Type 4B

BHA COMPONENTS

M-60 HKB/3-66 270(+30/-10) 12,1
2 H-88/73B 46 108(+/-0,5) 44(+/-0,6) 370(+30/-10) 18
3 H -88/73B-01 4B 113(+/-0,5) L4(+/-0,6) 370(+30/-10) 18,5
4 H-133/60HK (2») 4b 155(+/-0,5) 49(+/-0,6) 390(+30/-10) 35,6 é
5 H-133/60HK 4B 165(+/-0,5) 50,3 424(+35/-5) 36 g
6 M-60HKB-3-66 4B 80 32 270(+30/-10) 12,1 =
7 M1-73B/3-102 4B 120 49 354(+5) 171
8 M-73B/3-76 4B 95(+/-0,5) 35(+/-0,6) 300(+30/-10) 97
9 M-73B/3-86 4B 105(+/-0,8) 44(+/-0,6) 300(+30/-10) 12,3
10 M-73B/3-88 4B 113(+/-0,5) 44(+/-0,6) 370(+30/-10) 15,6 >
1 M-73nKT/3-73 4B 89 66(+/-0,6) 250(+5) 6,1 %
12 M-73HKT1/3-73-01 4B 105(+/-0,5) 40(+/-0,5) 250(+/-5) 95 g
13 M-73nKT1/3-73 11-02 4B 105(+/-0,5) 40(+/-0,9) 250(+/-5) 95 i
14 M-73HKT/3-86 4B 105 66(+/-0,6) 250(+5) 98
15 M-73HKT1/3-86-01 4B 105(+/-0,5) 50(+/-0,5) 250(+/-5) 91
16 M1-73HKT/3-86 J1-02 4B 105(+/-0,5) 50(+/-0,5) 250(+/-5) 91 g
17 M13-83/73HKT 4B 105,5(+/-0,5) 54(+/-0,4) 350(+20/-5) 11,5 E
18 [13-84/73HKT 4B 102(+/-0,5) 50,8(+/-0,4) 350(+20/-5) 10,3 i
19 M3-86/73HKT 4B 108(+/-0,5) 54(+/-0,4) 350(+20/-5) 11,8 é
20 M13-86/73HKT-01 4B 108 50 350(+30/-10) 18 E
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|
o)
o
'_
2
E [13-86/B89 108(+/-0,5) 45(+/-1) 470(+/-10)
)
g 22 113-86J1/B89 11-01 4B 108(+/-0,5) 45(+/-1) 470(+/-10) 22
= 23 M13-86/HKT114 4B 103,5(+/-0,4) 54 300(+30/-10) 16
24 M3-88/B73 4B 113(+/-0,5) 44(+/-0,6) 370(+30/-10) 18,5
25 M-102/60HKB 4B 120(+/-0,5) 38(+/-0,6) 330(+30/-10) 137
) 26 M-102/73HKB 4B 120(+/-0,5) 60(+/-0,6) 300(+30/-10) 12
; 27 [1-133/60HKT 4B 155(+/-0,5) 50 300(+/-5) 16
o
% 28 M-133/73 HKT 4B 155(+/-0,5) 59(+/-0,6) 325(+/-10) 19.8
(8]
< 29 M-133/73HKB 4B 155(+/-0,5) 60(+/-0,6) 325(+30/-10) 20,2
(aa]
30 M-3-133/89HK 4B 155(+/-0,5) 76(+/-0,6) 325(+30/-10) 189

OTTM/BTS Thread

o
o
S !
s " { » - a
[m] e " =2 e K= o=
2 I N - T +
By b ™ &
Pemda bl ' ' Y Pessda w2 T2 L penda a2
% Type 5A Type 5b
=
w
: _
w0
<<
(L)
H-245 0TTM-245 BTC 244,5(-0,29) 212,7(+/-1) 520(+/-10)

2 M-146 OTTM/146 BTC 56 146,1 1247 1200(+/-10) 42,8
% 3 [1-168 BTC/168 OTTM-01 56 1877(+/-0,5) 1471(+/-0,5) 350(+/-5) 18,7
=
E 4 M-168 OTTM/168 BTC-01 56 187,7(+/-0,5) 1471(+/-0,5) 350(+/-5) 20
<
E 5 M-168 0TTM/168 BTC-02 56 187,7(+/-0,5) 1471(+/-0,5) 600(+/-5) 40,7
o
E 6 M-178 OTTM/178 BTC 56 194,5(+/-0,5) 152,4(+/-0,5) 600(+/-5) 435
L
E 7 [1-245 BTC/245 OTTM 56 2699(+/-0,5) 200 450(+30/-10) 61,3

8 M-2450TTM/245 BTC 56 2699(+/-0,5) 201 450(+30/-10) 63,7
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Specialty subs

Saver subs

ROCK CUTTING TOOL

(0p]
|_
Z
L
=
o
o
=
(@]
o
<
T
(an]
Saver sub ) , Length, mm Weigth, kg
BPI1-83 105,5 50,5 750
BPI-86 108 54 720
BPM-122 146,5 82 800 x
=
BPM-133 155,5 95 800 g
[m]
2
=
Dump sub
: Is;iﬁ-., A . _ ™ E
' A=A mma- E
AT 7 :EI s --'.“."":. L i %
g o 1 . \ R R e <
3 ZE AN . I (377777, 2
__________ | PRy _ I( el || 1 ]
L i 1 % 4 ; A —
f.._.-.-- R i":_.ﬂ.-...-.:: ~ .—-L/ 'J“"J’” e
S - = - %ﬂ;};ﬂ—ﬂ—-------3—------/-—--------—- = Fv;;:us.n.r
A_I Freag .o .:11- f ki
(7]
—
_ :
o
L
g
pd
Ll
MN3-133 162 (+/-0,5) 80(+/-0,6) 414(+30/-10) ﬁ
L
I 3-133/133-sub body e
N3-133/600K 155 (+/-0,5) 65(+/-0,6) 510(+30/-10) 49
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Saver subs

ROCK CUTTING TOOL

(0p]
'—
Z
L
z
o
o
=
8
<
I
(an]
Saver sub , , Length, mm Weigth, kg
M-102/133 160(+/-0,5) 60(+/-0,6) 430(+30/-10) 55,3
[1-102/152 205(+/-0,5) 60(+/-0,6) 430(+30/-10) 92,7
& M1-147/133 185(+/-0,5) 95(+/-0,6) 524(+35/-5) 60
=
g H-152/102 205(+/-0,5) 40(+/-0,6) 517(+35/-5) 60,5
§ H-152/152 205(+/-0,5) 89(+/-0,6) 517(+35/-5) 74,1
Orienting subs
3 [ ?
& e %) *
2 [ AR
o A - 1
= BE = E
P e o A, ' !
(7]
.|
: _
o
L
3
=
L
E BC 146 M3 ([186/86) 12,5
& 10 120.3-102.000 120 54 360 21,2
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Lifting subs

[1-86/86
M-86/86-01
[1-86/86-02

M-86/102

Mr1-102/102-02
M-102/102-03
Mr1-102/102-04
MrMH-133x580
Mr-133/133-02
Mrn-133/133-03
Mr-133/133-04
Mr-133/133-05
Mr1-133/133-06
Mr-147/133-01
Mr-147/133-02
Mn-147/133-03
MM H-147/133-02
M 147/147-04
M 3-152

108(+/-0,5)
108(+/-0,5)
108(+/-0,5)
120(+/-0,5)
120(+/-0,5)
120(+3,2)
121(+1,6/-0,8)
172(+/-0,5)
172(+/-0,5)
162(+/-0,5)
162(+/-0,5)
162(+/-0,5)
172(+/-0,5)
178(+/-0,5)
178(+/-0,5)
178(+/-0,5)
170,5(+/-0,5)
185(+/-0,5)
194

54
54
ryxoe
50(+/-0,6)
52(+/-1)
51(+/-0,6)
74
74(+/-0,6)
ryxoe
80(+/-0,6)
80(+/-0,6)
74(+/-0,6)
91(+/-0,6)
80(+/-0,6)
80(+/-0,6)
80(+/-0,6)
80(+/-0,6)
50

2000
3000
915
906
750(+30/-10)
890(+76/-25)
950(+/-50)
580(+30/-10)
850(+30/-10)
1413
710(+/-5)
1000(+/-5)
850(+30/-10)
620(+30/-10)
715(+/-5)
740(+/-5)
850(+/-5)
740(+/-5)
590(+30/-10)
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59
22
53
31,2
33
31,2
66
87
1457
60
74
88,5
60
62,1
731
85,2
90,3
675

ROCK CUTTING TOOL

wn
|
z
[Im|
=z
o
a
=
o
o
<
T
o

RIG ASSEMBLY MUD MOTOR
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Circulation subs

ROCK CUTTING TOOL

2
&
&
o
=
3
% Circulation sub ) ) Length, mm Weight, kg
[rM2-106.00.001 106 L4 640 31
S
o)
=
(=]
3
Flow subs
- ﬂ-ﬂ. -
[
4501 |

: %
7 ////%Z//////////// W,
zz277) ///////////A/// 707

\ Feado 3137 \

—— Feado 82|

FT P 50864-96 .FEI.TPRI%# L
i
<
: _
3
8
=z
E H-102/102 L1030 120(+/-0,5) 52(+/-0,6) 1030(+30/-10)
& H-152/133(1T 139.1952 028) 165(+/-1) 60(+0,5) 1030 105
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Ball subs MK 105x6

: /////4//4///?//,@/ 7722

o
w

ROCK CUTTING TOOL

oI

Pondy M U5

7

230

SLHI

BHA COMPONENTS

BC 146.10.001-01a 14,1
BC 146.10.002-01 118 ryyxoe 230 12,2
S
=
o
=
=)
)
=
Bent sub
. = >
= m
>
e i - - - i %
R o TR B ———— ok 2
Tmdnn-. - -~ ] _'__________l )
e . '\li I |i’ m
gL L 1
e = . al il W . W __ o Fr-u.
o e 1 i ¥ i " B
Feadk 21
T e

%)
|
<
o2
]
_ :
=
S
o
M 133/133(Mrr 127.1900 012 tuc) 80(+2) M4 E
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Drill Stabilizers

Stabilizers are used for drilling BHA stabilization and hole
opening to bit diameter as well as for stabilization the
BHA in borehole and control hole deviation while drilling.

We manufacture two types of stabilizers:
- SBS - straight blade stabilizer;
- IBS —integral spiral blade stabilizer.

Stabilizer blades are hardfaced using special hardfacing
technology for wear resistance depending on the drilling
application. Recommended maximum usage depending
on drilling conditions is 200 hours.

We recommend re-dress of stabilizers based on drilling
conditions and inspection of equipment to maintain

conformity to relevant standards.

As per connection type with downhole equipment the
following stabilizers are manufactured:

- X-over;

- female;

-male

BHA COMPONENTS

Spiral Blade Stabilizer
o
o
=
o ! = -
= - : - 5 o
a o £ i ; ——
=) : e}
= i e = 3 ;
NN e
o v . ey gt ; .
' L o - e T e . y ' S N
Ppndy N Fendo V7 v % = -
Figure. 1 Figure. 2
>
o
=
w
0
0
<
o
o
& 0
£ a
C - =
c o ) o = 4+
(@) [go] - Q QL) <
9 @ o o = = 2
< 8 = 2 o 3 =
E 1KJNC-120,6-CT 1 120,6 3-86 3-86 670 270 38 3 BK8BK 39
E 1KI1C-120,7-CT 1 1207 3-86 3-88 470 270 38 3 BK8BK 26
o
& 1KJC-122-CT 1 122 3-86 3-86 570 270 38 3 BK8BK 325
o
& 1KJ1C-123,8-M 1 1238 3-76 3-76 342 185 325 4 BK11BK 17
L
x 2KJ1C-123,8-M 1 1238 3-76 3-76 290 135 325 4 BK11BK 16
1KNC-124-M 1 124 3-76 3-76 270 144 32 4 BK11BK 12
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5 = < ©
2 £ ke m 3 = 3
1KNC-125-CT 1 125 3-76 3-76 342 144 32 4 BK8BK 16 *
1KNC1397-CT 1 1397 3-102 3-102 400 270 58 3 BK8BK 32
2RJC139,7-CT 1 1397 3-86 3-86 400 2711 38 3 BK8BK 30
1 KNC-140-CT 1 140 3-102 3-102 690 270 58 3 BK8BK 44
2-KJ1C-140-CT 1 140 3-88 3-88 690 270 40 3 BK8BK 30 E
1KJC-141-CT 1 141 3-88 3-88 605 270 40 3 BK8BK 37 %
2KJ1C-141-CT 1 141 3-86 3-86 680 270 40 3 BK8BK 48 %
1KJ1C-142-M 2 142 3-88 3-88 317 200 38 3 BK11 20 ‘&’
2KJ1C 142-CT 1 142 3-102 3-102 400 270 58 3 BK8BK 325 o
3KNC142-CT 1 142 3-102 3-102 590 270 58 3 BK8BK 375
4KIIC 142-CT 1 142 3-88 3-88 400 2311 38 3 BK8BK 25
TKINC-1429-CT 1 1429 3-88 3-88 490 2711 38 3 BK8BK 28
2RNC-1429-CT 1 1429 3-88 3-88 605 270 40 3 BK8BK 375
3KNC-1429-CT 1 1429 3-86 3-86 600 271 38 3 BK8BK 37 o
4RIIC-1429-CT 1 1429 3-102 3-102 400 270 58 3 BK8BK 32 g
SKIC-1429-CT 1 1429 3-88 3-88 400 2311 38 3 BK8BK 30 g
1RJ1C-144-M 2 144 3-88 3-88 317 200 40 3 BK11BK 20 =
TKINC-146-CT 1 146 3-83 3-83 540 200 41,5 3 BK11BK 33
2KJIC-146-CT 1 146 3-88 3-83 540 200 41,5 3 BK11BK 34
TKNC-148-CT 1 148 3-102 3-102 690 270 58 3 BK11BK 46
TRJ1C-149-M 1 149 3-83 3-83 400 200 41,5 3 BK11BK 24
2KNC-149-CT 1 149 3-88 3-88 540 200 40 g BK11BK 35
3KJC-149-CT 1 149 3-102 3-102 400 270 58 3 BK8BK 25 é
1KNC-1492-CT 1 1492 3-88 3-88 540 200 40 3 BK8BK 35,1 §
1 KJC 152-CT 1 152 3-102 3-102 710 270 40 3 BK8BK 50 f_,‘,
1KJ1C-152,4-CT 1 152,4 3-86 3-88 500 270 38 3 BK8BK 34 =
2KJC-1524-CT 1 1524  3-108 3-108 500 300 50 3 BK8BK 45
1 KNC-153-CT 1 153 3-88 3-88 300 176 38 3 BK8BK 195
1 RNC-154-CT 1 154 3-88 3-88 3445 200 38 3 BK8BK 24
TKJC -155-CT 1 155 3-86 3-88 500 270 40 3 BK8BK 34 %
2KJ1C-155-CT 1 155 3-88 3-88 3455 200 38 3 BK8BK 24 %
1KJ1C-161-M 1 161 3-88 3-88 488 2569 38 3 BK8BK 34 g
1 RNC189-CT 1 189 3-117 3-117 447 225 60 3 BK8BK 48 )
2 KJC 200-CT 1 200 3-133 3-133 769 250 70 3 BK8BK 100,5 é
1 KJ1IC 203-CT 1 203 3-133 3-133 774 250 70 3 BK8BK 101 E
1 KJIC 206-CT 1 206 3-133 3-133 774 250 70 3 BK8BK 103 =
1 KJ1C 208-CT 1 208 3-133 3-133 774 250 70 3 BK8BK 102,5
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-
3 : g
: 5 5 |2 o2 | =
g o 2 |2 k| = i}
9 ) — 2 m O =
= 1 KJ1C 209-CT 1 209 3-133 3-147 670 250 70 3 BK8BK 100
1 KJ1C 210-CT 1 210 3-133 3-133 778 250 70 3 BK8BK 104,5
1KNC-212-M 1 212 3-147 3-147 472 250 70 3 BK8BK 62
2KJNC-212-CT 1 212 3-117 3-117 660 236 58 3 BK8BK 90
g 3KNC-212-CT 1 212 3-147 3-147 725 250 70 3 BK8BK 1035
% 4KTJIC-212-CT 1 212 3-133 3-133 710 250 70 3 BK8BK 100
% 1KIC-212,7-CT 1 212,7 3-133 3-147 780 310 80 4 BK8BK 115
§ 2KJ1C-212,7-CT 1 2127 3-133 3-133 780,7 250 70 3 BK8BK 107
@ 1KJIC213CT 1 213 3-117 3-117 660 236 58 3 BK8BK 92
1KIC-214-M 1 214 3-147 3-147 472 250 70 3 BK11BK 62
2KNC-214-CT 1 214 3-133 3-133 782 250 70 3 BK8BK 107
3KJC-214-CT 1 214 3-117 3-117 660 236 58 3 BK8BK 100
4KIIC-214-CT 1 214 3-147 3-147 627 250 70 3 BK8BK 875
o 1KJ1C-215,5-CT 1 2155 3-147 3-147 660 250 70 3 BK8BK 95
g 2KJC-215,5-CT 1 2155 3-117 3-117 660 250 70 3 BK8BK 90
g 1KJ1C-2159-CT 1 2159 3-117 3-117 525 250 70 3 BK8BK 82
= 2KNC-2159-CT 1 2159 3-117 3-117 470 230 58 3 BK8BK 67
3KJ1C-215,9-M 1 2159 3-117 3-117 615 236 58 3 BK11BK 82
4KIIC-2159-CT 2 2159 3-147 3-147 490 250 70 3 BK8BK 98
5KJC-2159-CT 1 2159 3-147 3-147 615 250 70 3 BK8BK 100
6KJ1C-215,9-M 1 2159 3-147 3-147 555 236 58 3 BK11BK 68
7KJ1C-2159-M 1 2159 3-117 3-117 460 236 58 3 BK11BK 58
§ 8 KJ1C-2159-CT 2 2159 3-133 3-133 600 350 70 3 BK8BK 89,2
7 9 KJIC-2159-CT 1 2159 3-133 3-133 784 250 70 3 BK8BK 108
g 10 KJ1IC-2159-CT 1 2159 3-117 3-117 460 229 58 3 BK8BK 57
o 11KJ1C-2159-CT 1 2159 3-147 3-147 660 250 70 3 BK8BK 105
12KNC-2159-CT 1 2159 3-117 3-117 660 250 70 3 BK8BK 90
13KJIC-2159-CT 1 2159 3-133 3-147 670 250 70 3 BK8BK 100
14KNC-2159-CT 2 2159 3-133 3-117 557 250 70 3 BK8BK 75
9 1KJ1C-218,1-M 1 218,1 3-117 3-117 460 236 58 3 BK11BK 58
é 1 KJIC 282-CT 1 282 3-152 3-152 900 400 80 3 BK8BK 212
% 1 KJIC290CT 2 290 3-171 3-171 900 350 70 3 BK8BK 220
w 2KJIC290CT 1 290 3-152 3-152 900 400 80 3 BK8BK 215
é 1KNC-292-CT 1 292 3-152 3-152 1015 400 80 3 BK8BK 242
E 2KJ1C-292-CT 1 292 3-163 3-163 1028 400 80 3 BK8BK 240
= 1KJ1C-293-CT 1 293 3-171 3-171 645 350 70 3 BK8BK 157
2KJC-293-CT 2 293 3-171 3-171 900 350 70 3 BK8BK 220
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Designation

3KJ1C-293-CT
1 RNC295-CT
1KJ1C-295,3-CT
2KJ1C-295,3-CT
3KJ1C-295,3-M
4KI1C-295,3-M
5KJ1C-295,3-CT
1KJ1C-310,2-CT
1KJIC-311-CT
1KJIC311,1-M
1 KJ1C 380-CT
TKNC-390-CT
2KJ1C-390-CT
1 KNC392-CT
2 RJIC 392-CT
1KNC-393,7-CT
2KJ1C-393,7-CT
1KJ1C-406,2-M
1RJ1C-490-CT

N —m = NN —m —m —m NN = =2 a4 4o NN - N = -

3-152
3-171
3-171
3-171
3-152
3-152
3-152
3-147
3-133
3-152
3-163
3-17
3-171
3-152
3-163
3-152
3-177
3-177
3-171

Thread N°2

3-152
3-171
3-171
3-171
3-152
3-152
3-152
3-147
3-133
3-152
3-163
3-17
3-171
3-152
3-163
3-177
3-177
3-152
3-171

Total length, mm

L

900
900
645
770
700
636
900
650
650
647
1000
750
1000
1015
1028
830
890
(797)750
1200

400
350
350
350
404
340
400
2968
300
300
300
450
300
300
300
480
480
420
528,5

80
70
70
70
70
70
80
70
90
70
80
70
80
80
80
70
70

(7090

70

wwwwi.\bbwbwwwwwwwwwwB[adecountvpcs

Cutter type

BK8BK
BK8BK
BK8BK
BK8BK
BK11BK
BK11BK
BK8BK
BK11BK
BK8BK
BK8BK
BK8BK
BK8BK
BK8BK
BK8BK
BK8BK
BK11BK
BK8BK
BK11BK
BK8BK
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Weight, kg

215
220,5
167
200
170
160
220
1935
140,5
142
360
338
370
350
352
390
420
330
567

ROCK CUTTING TOOL
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REFERENCE MATERIALS
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Straight blade stabilizer
2 : ;
= i 9 el ) 7 I i y
E | F§©Feoateae—m—at——1 Il Beeu-d B P, LY
3 : 7o !
é = [ == =1 ‘
& @S ey . , |}
| B L e \
i | i S | yal
Aadh A, T —— Pendis N2 Peada W] | —————t | Pl N2
Figure. 1 Figure. 2

BHA COMPONENTS

C = =
5 o ? = 0 u =
2 3 - £ E £ g
a iC = | m O =
1KM-139-CT 1 139 3-102 3-102 550 292 58 4 54 TY 35
o 1KM-140-CT 1 140 3-86 3-86 551 292 40 4 54 TY 39
2 JHM-140-CT 2 140 388 3102 520 292 58 54 TY 33
g 1KM-1429-CT 1 1429 3-88 3-88 551 292 40 4 54 BK8BK TY 395
3 HM-1429-CT 1 1429  3-102  3-102 551 292 60 4 T[SLBKSBKTY 36
3KM-142,9-CT 1 1429 3-102 3-102 625 290 58 4 54 BK8BK TY 395
1KIM-208-CT 1 208 3-133 3-133 556 300 70 4 54 BK8BK TY 78
KM210-CT 1 210 3-133  3-147 570 322 70 4  [S54BHSBKTY 85
1KM-211-CT 1 211 3-133 3-147 570 322 70 4 ['54 BK8BK TY 88
KM212-CT 1 212 3117 317 60 252 58 4  [S4BHSBKTY 84
g 2Kn 212-ct 1 212 3-117 3-117 660 252 58 4 54 BK8BK TY 84
& 3kn 212-cT 1212 3133 3133 60 252 70 4  [S4BHSBKTY 80
£ 1KM-213-CT 1 213 3-133 3-147 570 317 70 4 54 BK8BK TY 86,5
g 2KM-213-CT 1 213 3-117 3-117 570 286 58 4 54 BK8BK TY 84
3KM-213-CT 1 213 3117 317 60 252 58 4  [S4BHSBKTY 84
1KM-214-CT 1 214 3-117 3-117 660 252 58 4 54 BK8BKTY 84
KM-215-CT 1 215 3117 3117 570 286 58 4  [S4BHSBKTY 84
" 2KMN-215-CT 1 215 3-117 3-117 552 285 58 4 54 BK8BKTY 715
§ 3KM-215-CT 1 215 3-147 3-147 660 252 58 4 54 BK8BK TY 85
= LKN-215-CT 1 215 3117 3117 660 252 58 4 [S54BHSBKTY 85
E 1K 215,5-CT 1 2155 3-147 3-147 660 252 58 4 54 BK8BKTY 85
2 2MM2155-CT 1 2155 3117 317 660 252 58 4  [S4BK8BKTY 85
E 1KIM-215,9-CT(M) 2 2159 3-117 3-117 397 250 58 3 54 BK8BKTY 47
= 2HM-2159-CTM) 2 2159 3-117 317 397 250 58 4  [S4BK8BKTY 45
3KM-2159-CT 1 2159 3-147 3-147 650 285 70 4 54 BKINBK TY 94
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Designation

4KM-2159-CT
5KI1-2159
6KI1-2159 CT
1KIM-220,7-CT
1KM-290-CT
1KM-292-CT
2K11-292-CT
1KM-295,3-CT
2KI1-295,3-CT
3KI1-295,3-CTK
4KM-295,3-CTK
1KM-390-CT
2K11-390-CT

1KM-490-CT
(welded blades)

_'_‘NN_‘_‘_‘_‘_‘_‘_'NNFigUre

2159
2159
2159
2207
290
292
292
295,3
295,3
295,3
295,3
390
390

312

Thread Ne1

3-117
3-117
3-147
3-133
3-133
3-152
3-171
3-171
3-171
3-152
3-133
3-171
3-152

3-171

Thread Ne2

3-117
3-117
3-147
3-133
3-152
3-152
3-171
3-171
3-133
3-152
3-152
3-171
3-152

3-171

=8 | ength,mm L

a1

3691
294,
252
280
480
404
404
404
480
312
312
458
300

536

N N N N N N N N N N NN Blade count

~

Cutter type

54 BR1IBKTY
54 BKTIBKTY
54 BK8BKTY
['54 BK8BK TY
54 BK8BK TY
54 BK8BK TY
54 BK1BKTY
54 BR11IBKTY
54 BK1BKTY
54 BRTIBKTY
54 BR1IBKTY
54 BK8BK TY
54 BH8BKTY

2516 GOST 880

PRODUCT Catalogue /2015 57 IS

Weight, kg

67
62
85
90
206
280
260
262
278
183,5
1936
315
260

495
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Straight blade stabilizers -reamers,

3 Spiral blade stabilizers -reamers
E
3
5 - ; 1
8 i ot U o ﬂ.r.r -l - = 3 _.__.___._f._,._ T
O (] [ J ‘
o . =1 & )
& beacps : pasnoe | I o U . i 4 I e
AN — . [—— Aenl V7 At S —
Pexdo N7 FPealo M%7
Figure 1 Figure 2

BHA COMPONENTS

& %)
£ — e
= (=) — o~ S c
. = 2 2| 2| 2| % 2 2
o c W £ - - Q O _..E:
= : ) g | £ £ 2 s @
5 o iC @ = = = m =
= 1KPn-120-CT 1 120 3-86 3-86 795 155 66,5 38 4 BK 40
1KPn-123,8-CT 1 1238 3-86 3-86 795 155 66,5 38 4 BK 41,5
1KPn-141-CT 1 141 3-88 3-88 835 155 121 40 4 BK 50
2KPn-141-CT 1 141 3-102 3-102 840 155 84 58 4 BK 50,8
1KPn-1429-CT 1 1429 3-102 3-102 840 155 80 58 4 BK 52
1KPn-214-CT 1 214 3-133  3-133 980 160 109,3 70 b BK 129
>
g 1KPn-2159-CT 1 2159 3-133  3-133 980 160 1093 70 6 BK 130
7 1KPn-295,3-CT 1 2953 3-171  3-133 1080 200 120 70 6 BK 2535
0
g 1KPn-304-316-CT 1 316 304  3-152  3-152 1090 200 120 100 b BK 284
x g _311-
1 HPJ_ICCZ_:_5,9 o 2 31 2159 3-133  3-117 980 350 207 80 3 BK 200
1 KPJ1C-158-215,9 2 2159 158  3-133  3-117 810 350 132,3 80 3 BK 103
n
.|
<
T
L
g
>
=}
z
L
o
L
]
o
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Spiral Blade Centralizers
if 3 1 ; = E
‘ ey
| ‘“‘-‘1 i x : =

Pessiin 1 e &»@w

Figure Nel (x-over)

BHA COMPONENTS

c .
= — o~ c =
2 = 2 | 2 2| <
< S1 ¢§ S | 5
$ |2l & | £ = | 5
TUC-144CT 1 3-102 3-102 144 60 280 3 800 BK 54,2 %
1LJ1C-146 CT 1 3-102 3-102 146 60 280 3 800 BK 96,2 g
2L1C-146 CT 1 3-102 3-102 146 60 278 3 615 BK 140 S
LIC-149 CT 1 3-102 3-102 149 60 280 3 800 BK 605
1LJ1C-151 CT 1 3-102 3-102 151 60 278 3 800 BK 62,5
1LJ1C-151,6 CT 1 3-102 3-102 151,6 60 284,4 3 917 BK 70
1LJ1C-152 CT 1 3-102 3-102 152 60 280 3 800 BK 62,5
1LJ1C-152,4 CT 1 3-102 3-102 152,4 60 280 3 800 BK 62,5
1 LJ1C 153-CT 1 3-102 3-102 153 62 162 3 300 BK 23 E
1LJ1C-154-CT 1 3-102 3-102 154 60 280 3 N7 BK 63 é
1LJ1C-154,6 CT 1 3-102 3-102 154,6 60 280 3 800 BK 63,5 2
TLJIC-155 CT 1 3-102 3-102 155 60 280 3 917 BK 63 2
1LJ1C-200 CT 1 3-133 3-133 200 71,5 320 3 175 BK 166,13
1LJ1C-208 CT 1 3-133 3-133 208 70 250 3 980 BK 1258
1LJ1C- 210CT 1 3-133 3-133 210 70 400 3 980 BK 140
2UJ1C- 210CT 1 3-133 3-133 210 70 250 3 980 BK 1275 "
1LJ1C-212,7 CT 1 3-133 3-133 2127 70 400 3 980 BK 140 =
1LJ1C-215CT 1 3-133 3-133 215 70 400 3 980 BK 140 E
1LJ1C- 217 CT 1 3-133 3-133 217 70 400 3 980 BK 140 E
2unc-217Ct 1 3-133 3-133 217 70 250 3 980 BK 133 %
11c-219 CT 1 3-133 3-133 219 70 250 3 980 BK 134,5 ﬁ
TLWJ1C-2197 CT 1 3-133 3-133 2197 70 250 3 980 BK 135 &
141C-220,7 CT 1 3-133 3-133 2207 70 250 3 980 BK 136
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Straight blade centralizers
S
o q ‘ ]
Z i -
E - - — 7
3 ' .

S m [ —— B
2 - |
ey b L1 b1 - —

I . b : B AL - Tid
i - -
| i Femdn i/ Pezedo N2
Pecndiy A Pemd M2
Figure. 1 (box-pin) Figure. 2 (box-box)

i

i

BHA COMPONENTS

L . |
et ||
S Figure. 3 (welded blade)
5
=
a
)
=
Z
o _ ~ o
= 2 % o 2
= - © ) <
w o o 2 =
= = = 3 =
E 1UM-140-CT 1 3-102 3-88 140 40 268 800 BK 58,55
=
g 14M1-141-CT 1 3-102 3-88 141 40 268 800 BK 60
g 14 145-CT 1 3-102 3-102 145 60 267 800 BK 50,5
2 1LM-146-CT 1 3-102 3-102 146 60 267 800 BK 51,2
10M-151-CT 1 3-102 3-102 151 60 267 800 BK 53,5
14n-152-CT 1 3-102 3-102 152 60 296 570 BK 60
2LIM-152-CT 1 3-102 3-102 152 60 200 337 BK 27,6
! 14n-153-CT 1 3-102 3-102 153 60 165 300 BK 23
é 2LIM-153-CT 1 3-102 3-102 153 60 165 300 BK 23
L
'é 3UM-153 1 3-102 3-102 153 60 200 338 BK 22
W 1LM-154-CT 1 3-102 3-102 154 60 200 339 BK 20,6
é 1LM1-185-CT 1 3-133 3-133 185 70 250 473 BK 40
E 1LMn-210-CT 1 3-133 3-147 210 70 376 622 BK 98
= 2LM-210-CT 1 3-147 3-147 210 70 322 570 BK 88,5
1LUn-212-CT 1 3-133 3-147 212 70 370 650 BK 103
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£ )
Z £ £ =
= (@)} = w»
= s | & 5 |5 2 | g z
5 o © ® > R g < E
152/ = © © £ — [T} ks,
@ = o o = © = 2 <
A i = = 3 - 3 = S
21n-212-CT 1 3147 347 212 70 370 650 BK 67 *
1n-2127 1 347 347 2127 70 370 650 BK 67
1LM-213-CT 1 312 3412 213 70 366 915 BK 134,5
2UM-213-CT 1 347 347 213 58 370 650 BK 100
1LM-214-CT 1 347 347 214 58 370 650 BK 100 2
2LN-214-CT 1 3133 347 214 70 370 650 BK 105 =
3UN-214-CT 1 317 3417 214 58 370 650 BK 100 <
o
1N-215-CT 1 3133 347 215 70 370 650 BK 100 S
21n-215-CT 1 347 347 215 70 370 650 BK 100 s
3LN-215-CT 1 3433 3417 215 58 368 650 BK 67
1LM-2159-CT 1 347 3147 2159 58 370 650 BK 100
2Un-2159-CT 1 317 317 2159 58 370 650 BK 100
1UN-2171-CT 1 347 3947 217) 70 370 650 BK 67
1N-219-CT 1 317 3417 219 58 320 650 BK 67 .
(@]
1n-275-CT 1 3A71 37 275 90 400 776 BK 186 5
=
1LiM-280-CT 1 371 347 280 90 400 776 BK 186 3
1LiM-285-CT 2 3152 3433 285 88 250 900 BK 186 =
1LM-290-CT 1 3147 3152 290 90 27375 640 BK 1856
2Ln-290CT 1 3471 34152 290 90 27375 640 BK 1856
3LM-290-CT 1 3471 3152 290 90 370 750 BK 181
1n-292-CT 1 3152 3152 292 70 370 750 BK 1173
1LiM-385-CT 3 371 3152 389 100 2359 750 BK 2436
>
1LM-390-CT 3 3151 3471 390 100 2359 750 BK 2636 2
1LM-405,4-CT 3 347 3147 4052 90 3138 750 BK 310 o
v)
1LM-406,2-CT 3 377 3152 4062 90 3138 750 BK 181 <
1LM-485-CT 3 3047 37 485 70 363 980 BK 490 =
2LIN-485-CT 3 371 347 485 90 363 980 BK 490
(2]
-
<
o
L
<
=
S
P4
L
o
L
]
o
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Downhole motor straight blade centralizer

ir

ROCK CUTTING TOOL

\\#
AN

& r]-.-::::::::::::‘-:[“]

SaSsssSSSSDBDSEBSS

BHA COMPONENTS

g : 2 | =
= 3 = <
2 3 g o
x a o 3 =
=
g 1LMB30214 M180x6 214 174 300 6 54 23
g 1UrnB3/4285 8,25-4 STUB ACME 285 205 357 5 508 55 56
2L1MB3[1285 8,25-4 STUB ACME 285 205 350 5 620 ['56 77
3UNB34285 M211x6(cnew) 285 200,5 350 5 620 57 77
1LNB34385 8,25-4 STUB ACME 385 205 356,5 6 508 58 141
2LNB3/[1385 8,25-4 STUB ACME 385 205 300 5 645 59 140
>
[aa]
>
w
(V)]
w0
<
o
@
Oat straight blade centralizer
w0
-
g a
o
w ¥
5
= =1
Ll
> )
L
2
L
L1 |
o
Figure 1 Figure 2
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< (_DI
c o =] o
5 o 3 2 o = £ Z
2 3 £ =_| E s | 2 5
o i = O = o (@) = >
1Lnn-2159 2 3433w 3133 2159 70 350 6 911 BKSBK 135 S
1L41M1-280 1 3133w 3133w 280 88 214 6 1000 BK8BK 217
1LMn-285 1 3152w 313Bm 285 88 245 6 1000 BK8BK 22121
1LMn-285-01 1 3152w 3-133m 285 88 2047 6 1000 BK8BK 22121
1LMM-290 1 3152w 3133m 290 88 350 6 1015 BK8BK 245 "
'—
1LMn-385 1 3-152v  3133m 385 88 145 6 1000 BK8BK 261 &
5
=
(@]
(&)
<
I
[a]
Retractable centralizer 5
3
(]
2
=
)
=  — =
%
[an]
=
et n Ll
x (V2
. Peand 2
o
a4
>
o =
- £ 4
= 8 - g | o =
c () o . c =
2 c 5 L o o)) <
& s s ke s kS =
o O & o & = )
1LLAN385/240CT MK 265x6x1:16 385 242 400 6 750 54 217 &
LWAM3937/240CT MK 265xéx1:16 3937 242 400 6 750 55 253 i
o
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Petro Tool Downhole Motor Operation Department provides rental, engineering and technological support for
downhole motors, bidirectional drilling jars, oscillators and related equipment: lifting subs, lifting tubes, safety clamps,

and chain spiders.

All equipment and tools are maintained on Petro Tool facilities and supported with necessary documentation.
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Downhole motor 102

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Bit shaft outside diameter D, mm

ROCK CUTTING TOOL

Stator outside diameter DcT, mm
Control sleeve outside diameter DM, mm
Motor length L, mm

Stator length LcT, mm

Weight, kg

BHA COMPONENTS

Bit size range, mm

Bit box connection
Drilling tool connection size
Max load, KH (1¢)

Bend between sections, grd.

0
(@]
=
o
=
o
2
=

Bit to bend LHn, mm

Stator alternate length, mm

Lobe configuration, Zp/ZcTt
Flow rate, l/s
Speed, rpm

Differential pressure, atm.

RIG ASSEMBLY

Torque, kNm
Differential pressure (Full load), atm.

Power, KW.

REFERENCE MATERIALS
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71L.2102x7.0-11I-K

102
102
104 _ Dcm

4720

2570

Lem

160
1175-152,4
3-76
3-76
60 (6)
0-4
1120
2400
7x8
6-14
116-270
5-25
1,36-2,38
70

33,6




Downhole motor 120

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Bit shaft outside diameter D, mm

Stator outside diameter DcT, mm

Control sleeve outside diameter DM, mm

Motor length L, mm

Stator length LcT, mm
Weight, kg

Bit size range, mm

Bit box connection

Drilling tool connection size
Max load, kH (Tc)

Bend between sections, grd.
Bit to bend LHn, mm

Stator alternate length, mm
Lobe configuration, Zp/ZcTt
Flow rate, l/s

Speed, rpm

Differential pressure, atm.
Torque, kNm

Differential pressure (Full load), atm.

Power, KW.

5LZ120X7-V-K

120
120
133
5835
3350
350
142-200
3-88
3-88
85(8,5)
0-3
1405
3200
)
8-16
110-220
10-40
2,3-4
70

372

ROCK CUTTING TOOL

Dcm

Lcm
BHA COMPONENTS

o
S
= | (@)
=
o
)
=
I
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o
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Downhole motor 120 i
-
o
(@]
'_
2
E TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS 7L7120x7-IV-K
3
é Bit shaft outside diameter D, mm 120
[0
Stator outside diameter DcT, mm 120 |.
Control sleeve outside diameter DM, mm 133 _ Dcm
0 Motor length L, mm 7250
=z
= Stator length LcT, mm 4750
g =
=
S Weight, kg 355 it
I
o Bit size range, mm 142-200
Bit box connection 3-88
Drilling tool connection size 3-88 [
o Max load, KH (1¢) 85(8,5)
E . —id
g Bend between sections, grd. 0-3
o
2
= Bit to bend LHn, mm 1395
Stator alternate length, mm 4680 B |
Lobe configuration, Zp/ZcTt 7x8 |
Flow rate, l/s 8-16 I
>
2 Speed, rpm 75-150 |
Ll
)
Q Differential pressure, atm. 10-40 |
2 =
Torque, kNm 2,7-49 T
-]
Differential pressure (Full load), atm. 70 _|
Power, KW. 61 [
(7]
—
< [
o
L
=
> [
Ll
(&)
&
x 1 !
]
o
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Downhole motor 150

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS 5LZ150x7.0-IV-DW

Bit shaft outside diameter D, mm

Stator outside diameter DcT, mm

Control sleeve outside diameter DM, mm

Motor length L, mm

Stator length LcT, mm
Weight, kg

Bit size range, mm

Bit box connection

Drilling tool connection size
Max load, KH (Tc)

Bend between sections, grd.
Bit to bend LHn, mm

Stator alternate length, mm
Lobe configuration, Zp/ZcTt
Flow rate, l/s

Speed, rpm

Differential pressure, atm.

Torque, kNm

Differential pressure (Full load), atm.

Power, KW.

153
153
159
6970
3980
633
171,5-222,2
3-117
3-117
120 (12)
0-3
1705
3800
oxé
12-23
85-165
5-25
3,6-63
70

74

ROCK CUTTING TOOL

Dcm

Lcm
BHA COMPONENTS
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Downhole motor 165 I
-
o
(@]
'_
(L]
E TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS 7L.2165x7-V-K
3
S Bit shaft outside diameter D, mm 167
o
2
Stator outside diameter DcT, mm 165 |
Control sleeve outside diameter DM, mm 172,5 Dcm
" Motor length L, mm 8220
'—
Z
2 Stator length LcT, mm 5055
2 S
3 Weight, kg 1034 —
=
m Bit size range, mm 212,7-250,8
Bit box connection 3-117
Drilling tool connection size 3-133 [
» Max load, KH (tc) 160 (16)
(@]
g Bend between sections, grd. 0-3 —
(]
3 Bit to bend LHn, mm 1765
Stator alternate length, mm 4800 B |
Lobe configuration, Zp/ZcTt 7x8 I
Flow rate, l/s 21,5-38 |
>
o Speed, rpm 90-160
§ I
2 Differential pressure, atm. 10-40
o) [
= Torque, kN 74-1332 c|
—
Differential pressure (Full load), atm. 70 |
Power, KW. 152 [
(2]
-
= I
o
L
<
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o
&
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]
o
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Downhole motor 172

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS 4L.2172x7-VII-K

Bit shaft outside diameter D, mm

Stator outside diameter DcT, mm

Control sleeve outside diameter DM, mm

Motor length L, mm

Stator length LcT, mm
Weight, kg

Bit size range, mm

Bit box connection

Drilling tool connection size
Max load, KH (tc)

Bend between sections, grd.
Bit to bend LHn, mm

Stator alternate length, mm
Lobe configuration, Zp/ZcTt
Flow rate, l/s

Speed, rpm

Differential pressure, atm.

Torque, kNm

Differential pressure (Full load), atm.

Power, KW.

174
174
178
8167
4960
1161
212,7-250,8
3-117
3-133
170 (17)
0-3
1830
4750
4x5
18-35
180-260
10-40
79-10,9
70

180

Dcm

Lem
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Downhole motor 172

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Bit shaft outside diameter D, mm

ROCK CUTTING TOOL

Stator outside diameter DcT, mm
Control sleeve outside diameter DM, mm
Motor length L, mm

Stator length LcT, mm

Weight, kg

BHA COMPONENTS

Bit size range, mm

Bit box connection
Drilling tool connection size
Max load, KH (tc)

Bend between sections, grd.

0
(@]
=
o
=
o
2
=

Bit to bend LHn, mm

Stator alternate length, mm

Lobe configuration, Zp/Zct
Flow rate, l/s
Speed, rpm

Differential pressure, atm.

RIG ASSEMBLY

Torque, kNm
Differential pressure (Full load), atm.

Power, KW.

REFERENCE MATERIALS
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41.2172x7-VII-K

174
174
178
8900
4960
1185
212,7-250,8
3-117
3-133
220(22)
0-3
2550
4750
4x5
18-35
180-260
10-40
79-109
70

180

Dcm

Lem




Downhole motor 172

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS 7LZ172x7.0-VII

Bit shaft outside diameter D, mm

Stator outside diameter DcT, mm

Control sleeve outside diameter DM, mm

Motor length L, mm

Stator length LcT, mm
Weight, kg

Bit size range, mm

Bit box connection

Drilling tool connection size
Max load, KH (tc)

Bend between sections, grd.
Bit to bend Lxn, mm

Stator alternate length, mm
Lobe configuration, Zp/Zct
Flow rate, l/s

Speed, rpm

Differential pressure, atm.

Torque, kNm

Differential pressure (Full load), atm.

Power, KW.

174
174
178
8995
5560
1231
212,7-250,8
3-117
3-133
220(22)
0-3
2550
5300
7x8
25-36
100-144
10-48
9,5-16,65
70

182

ROCK CUTTING TOOL

Dcm

Lcm
BHA COMPONENTS
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Downhole motor 172 i
-
o
o
'_
(L)
E TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS H7LZ172x7.0-V
3
S Bit shaft outside diameter D, mm 174
o
o
Stator outside diameter DcT, mm 174 |.
Control sleeve outside diameter DM, mm 178 Dcm
" Motor length L, mm 8153
'—
Z
=2 Stator length LcT, mm 4940
2 S
3 Weight, kg 137 -l
<
@ Bit size range, mm 212,7-250,8
Bit box connection 3-117
Drilling tool connection size 3-133 I
Max load, KH (tc) 220 (22)
o
o
g Bend between sections, grd. 0-3 -4
]
s Bit to bend LHn, mm 2550
Stator alternate length, mm 4800 o I
Lobe configuration, Zp/Zct 7x8 I
Flow rate, l/s 25-36 |
>
@ Speed, rpm 100-144
§ I
@ Differential pressure, atm. 10-60
o) [
= Torque, kNM 11,8-21,24 g
—
Differential pressure (Full load), atm. 70 _|
Power, KW. 216 [
w0
-
= I
o
L
<
= I
Ll
o
&
i 1 !
]
o
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Downhole motor 197/244 i
I
(@]
o
'_
o
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS 5L.2197x7.0-V(ll) E
3
Bit shaft outside diameter D, mm 244 S
o
o
Stator outside diameter DcT, mm 197 |
Control sleeve outside diameter DM, mm 248 Decm I
Motor length L, mm 9962 "
'—
Z
Stator length LcT, mm 5903 _ 4
E| 2
Weight, kg 1918 i 3
<
Bit size range, mm 31-444 o
Bit box connection 3-152
Drilling tool connection size 3-147 ]
Max load, KH (tc) 270 (27)
o
(@]
Bend between sections, grd. 0-3 - g
(=]
Bit to bend LHM, mm 2549 DM 3
Stator alternate length, mm 5700 £
[
Lobe configuration, Zp/Zct 5x6
Flow rate, /s 30-50
>
Speed, rpm 90-160 @
D E
Differential pressure, atm. 10-40 = e @
o
Torque, kNm 10-18 o
% .
Differential pressure (Full load), atm. 70 - |
Power, KW. 310
i
<
o
L
<
=
Ll
o
=z
L
o
i
: ! 1 i
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Downhole motor 203 i
-
o
(@]
'_
2
E TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS 5L.7203x7.0-V
3
é Bit shaft outside diameter D, mm 203
[0
Stator outside diameter DcT, mm 203 |
Control sleeve outside diameter DM, mm 198 _ Dcm
) Motor length L, mm 8390
=z
w
§ Stator length LcT, mm 4793 =
< , Rz
S Weight, kg 1615
I
o Bit size range, mm 250,8-311,2
Bit box connection 3-152
Drilling tool connection size 3-147 [
o Max load, KH (1¢) 250 (25)
g _
s Bend between sections, grd. 0-3
o
2
= Bit to bend LHm, mm 2261
Stator alternate length, mm 4650 B |
Lobe configuration, Zp/ZcTt 5x6 |
Flow rate, l/s 25-40 |
>
Q Speed, rpm 100-160 |
Ll
)
2 Differential pressure, atm. 10-40 I
2 =
Torque, kNm 78-14,04 T
-]
Differential pressure (Full load), atm. 70 .l
Power, KW. 180 |
(7]
—
< [
o
L
=
> [
Ll
(&)
&
x 1 !
]
o
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Downhole motor 244

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS 3LZ244x7-VI-K

Bit shaft outside diameter D, mm
Stator outside diameter DcT, mm
Control sleeve outside diameter DM, mm
Motor length L, mm

Stator length Lct, mm

Weight, kg

Bit size range, mm

Bit box connection

Drilling tool connection size

Max load, kH (Tc)

Bend between sections, grd.

Bit to bend LHM, mm

Stator alternate length, mm

Lobe configuration, Zp/ZcTt

Flow rate, l/s

Speed, rpm

Differential pressure, atm.

Torque, KNMm

Differential pressure (Full load), atm.

Power, KW.

244
244
248
10070
5810
2520
295-445
3-152
3-152
270(27)
0-3
2470
5700
3x4
32-76
110-265
10-50
14,78-22,17
70

310

Dcm

Lem

ROCK CUTTING TOOL

BHA COMPONENTS
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=
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REFERENCE MATERIALS
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=z

5 Rotor adapter Flow valve plunger Flow valve seat
x '
O

o

2

2

z

w

z

o

o

=

(@]

(&)

<

I

[a1]

Motor valve seat Motor spindle adaptor

o
o
=
(@)
=
o
)
=

Motor 120 Bushing Motor valve Motor driveshaft heel
>
[aa]
>
w
(V)]
w0
<
o
@
i
E Connecting rod Rotor fishing pin
L \
<
s
L
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P
w
o
w
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@
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WCU -3,0 (Water Container Unit)
o
© SPECIFICATION
(L]
=z
g Allowed stored media: Drink water
g Quantity: 3tanks
2 Total capacity of the tanks: 3md
Working temperature in WCU room At least +5°C
Power supply: 220V
Frequency: 50Hz
0 Working temperature range: -40°C...+40°C
& Room Category on Explosion and Fire Hazard D
§ Dimensions, limited to (LxWxH): 4450x2250%2260 mm
§ Weight of dry WCU, not more than: 3500 kg
<
X
[a1]
DESCRIPTION
WCU is a mobile heated unit containing a Eurocube type tanks for storing the water. The WCU is designed for
drinking water storage on rig sites. Special hose windows in walls designed to minimize heat losses when filling the
water.
= Electrical power heating enables to operate in a wide temperature range -40°C to +40°C. As the WCU does not need
o any footing it can be placed as close to a consumer as possible. Water pumping provided by rotary type pump. All you
g need to operate the WCU is a flat platform and power supply of 220V.
S
s

EXTERIOR

>
@D
=
L
(95}
0
<
o
=
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CCU-3,4/7-2 (Compressor Container Unit)
o
SPECIFICATION °©
(L]
P
Compressor name: [O3H-11 LLUP E
Quantity: 2 compressors g
Operation mode: Ready to operate =
Operation environment: Open Air
Working pressure: 0,7+0.05 MPa
Capacity: 3,4 (1,7+1,7 reserve) m3/min
Working temperature range p: -40°C...+40°C n
'—
Working temperature in WCU room: At least +5 0C &
Z
Power supply: 380V Q
Frequency: 50 Hz %
Room Category on Explosion and Fire Hazard: D <
Dimensions, limited to (LxWxH): 4450%2250%2260 mm °
Weight, limited to: 5000kg
DESCRIPTION o
=
CCU comprises of mobile compressor stations designed to supply flow processes of drilling rigs with =
compressed air. S
Both - electrical heating and ventilation systems - enable to operate in a wide temperture range from -40°C to =
+400°C. As the Unit does not need any footing it can be placed as close to a consumer as possible, which helps to
minimize losses of pressure within the line, thus reducing related costs.
All you need to operate the CCU - are a flat platform and power supply of 380V.

EXTERIOR

>
@
=
L
(9]
)
<
o
=

REFERENCE MATERIALS
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] —_— 3 [ [
Insulated container V=8 m° (Water Container Unit)
-
S
5 SPECIFICATION
=z
E
3
X Allowed content: Process water
o
= Flask Capacity : 8m3
Inside material: Steel 0972C
Heat insulating material: Mineral wool
' _ Using the water steam which moves along heating
2 eslg ettt spiralinside the flask
z
i . .y For regions having moderate climate,placement
Z :
2 Cljeiceaiions category 1 according to State Standards GOST 15150-69
5 Temperature range: —40°C ...+ 40°C
< Dimensions, limited to (LxWxH): 5600x2100x2120 mm
[a1]
Weight of the empty flask, not more than: 4000kg
DESCRIPTION
x Insulated container is a mobile unit designated for process water storage on rig sites. To maintain positive
5 temperature of the water inside the container it is equipped with a heating spiral. Water steam moves along the
g heating spiral and heats the flask from outside.
2 Insulated container is made of Steel Sheet PN 0972C, 10 mm thick, insulated by mineral wool and sheathed with
zinc-coated sheets. Insulated container includes an insulated cistern which is densely placed on the sled-type frame.
For easy strapping and shipping of the insulated container upon a transpoting vehicle its frame has strapping
devices.
The complete set includes: Insulated container, Sleds, Access Hatch, Access Ladder and Heat Spiral.

Insulated container does not need special footing and it can be placed as close to a consumer as possible..

EXTERIOR

>
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Utility lines tray
I
S
SPECIFICATION 5
P
E
3
Cross Section Size (WxH): 600x200 mm X
o
Heat Instulating Material: Mineral Wool =
Climate conditions For regions having moderate climate, placement
category is 1, according to St.Stand. GOST 15150-69
Operation temperature range: -40°C...+40°C
Cross Section Dimensions (WxH): 700x450 mm 0
Length Customized (agreed with a customer) é
g
=
[@]
(8]
<
T
m
DESCRIPTION
Utility lines trays are designed for placing of various lines into the boxes” heated chamber in view to protect them
from exposure. These may process water, steam, compressed air, down stream lines.
Inside chambers of the tray are insulated with mineral wool and sheathed with zinc-coated sheets. =
=
For easy placing and access to lines there are hatches along the length of boxes. Hatches are also insulated from 2
inside. S
s
EXTERIOR

>
@
=
L
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0
<
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=
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Cable rack

DESCRIPTION

Rod is welded to main pipe to support cable. Four pipes below serve as
support.

ROCK CUTTING TOOL

APPLICATION
Safe placement for cables and wires.

© © ¢ 0 0 0 000 0000000000000 0000000000000 0000000000000 0000000000000 0000000000000 00000 o

BHA COMPONENTS

Catwalk

DESCRIPTION
Welded pipes design.

APPLICATION

Support for communication lines.

MUD MOTOR

© © ¢ 0 0 0 000 0000000000000 0000000000000 0000000000000 0000000000000 0000000000000 00000 o

Pallet

DESCRIPTION

Road pallet is a robust construction consisting of a steel frame and multi-
layer softwood floor specialy treated to reduce dote and wear.

>
@D
=
L
(95}
0
<
o
=

APPLICATION

Installed and bonded together pallets form one pallet system and evenly
distributes the weight of the rig on the well sites.

ADVANTAGES

The use of road pallets does not lead to the destruction of topsoil during the
operation and does not require any restoring after demobilization of rigs in
terms of protection of soil and land resources.

REFERENCE MATERIALS
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Slotted filter
|
S
APPLICATION 5
=z
Designed to clean the mud from solids above downhole motors in order to lg
prevent its failure, as well as to prevent intrusion of foreign materials to ;’
motor while changing the drill tool or equipment: dirt, scale, and so on. g
o
0
Ll
z
o
o
=
8
Kelly-hole adaptor 5
APPLICATION
Used to guide Kelly joint to Kelly-hole when drill pipe connection.
o
(@]
=
o
=
(]
2
=

Mud box

>
@
=
L
(9]
0
<
o
=

APPLICATION

Designed to collect and bypass the oil, contaminated formation water, drill
fluid and other solutions from the wellhead when pulling tubing and drill
pipes, for the repair of oil and gas wells.

REFERENCE MATERIALS
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CC t - Cracked cone

CD 1 - Cone dragged

Cl - Cone interference

CR - Cored

CT - Chipped teeth/cutters ER -
Erosion

FC - Flat crested wear

HC - Heat cheking

JD - Junk damage

0
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<
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=
<
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o
=z
i
o
L
L
o
o
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SD - Shirttail damage

SS - Self sharpening wear
TR - Cone tracking

WO - Wash out

WT - Worn teeth/cutters
NO - No dull characteristics

tShow cone # or #'s under
location 4

E - seals effective

F - seals failed

N - not able to grade
X - Fixed cutter bit

—
o
o
'_
0]
4
E
=)
:
S Bearing seals | Gauge Other dullchar | Reason pulled
x Inner Outer Dull Char Location
1 2 3 4 5 6 8
wn Inner cutting structure (1) (all inner rows) Location (4) Gauge (6)
E (inner 2/3 radius for fixed cutter bits.) Roller cone roundedto 1/16
% N - nose row 1in-ingauge
8 Outer cutting structure (2) (gauge rows only) M —middle row 1-1/16" out of gauge
= (1/3 outer radius for fixed cutter bits.) In columns 1 and 2 a G - gauge row 2-2/16"out of gauge
8 linear scale of 0-8 is used to describe the condition of the A-allrows 4-4/16 " out of gauge
% cutting structure according to the following guidelines for
o cpecific bit types: Cone
Ne123
Steel toothed bits Fixed cutter
Measure of lost tooth height due to abrasion and/or C-Cone
damage N - Nose
C= e ozt sl U= e Other dull characteristics (7)
8 - total loss of tooth S —Shoulder
Refer to column 3 codes
G- Gauge
Insert bits A-All areas
o ) :
o Measure total cutting structure reduction of lost, worn,
'_ .
o and/or broken inserts
g 0-no lost worn and/or broken inserts
=) 8- lost, worn and/or broket all the cutting structure Reasons bit was pulled or run
= completed (8)
Fixed cutter bits BHA - Change bottomhole
Measure lost, worn and/or broken cutting structure DMF - Downhole motor failure
0-no lost, worn and/or broken cutting structure DTF - Downhole tool failure
8 - lost, worn and/or broket all the cutting structure DSF - Drill string failure
DST - Drill stem test
DP - Drill plug
CM - Condition mud
CP - Core point
> FM - Formation change
%3 HP - Hole problems
i Dull characteristics (3) LCt-Lost cone Bearings and seals (5) LIH-Lostin hOl‘?
@ LN - Lost nozzle Non sealed bearings HR - Hours on bit
o (use only cutting structure related LT - Lost teeth/cutter Alinear scale estimating LOG - RunLogs
[z codes) 0C - Off centre wear bearing life is used. PP —Pump pressure
BCt - Broken cone PB - Pinched bit 0-no life used PR —Penetration rate
BF - Bond failure PN - Plugged nozzle/flow by area 8 — bearing life used 100% RIG-Rigrepair
BT - Broken teeth/cutters RG - Rounded gauge TD - Total depth/casing depth
BU - Balled up bit RO - Ring out TW—Twist off
Sealed bearings TQ~Torque

WC - Weather conditions
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